
Electrical Regulations

Model Contract Forms

Power & Energy

Renewable Energy

Control Engineering

Circuits, Devices & Systems

Radar, Sonar & Navigation

Telecommunications

Electromagnetic Waves  
& Electrical Measurement

History of Technology

Computing & Management

Books and Journals
From the Institution of Engineering and Technology

2011



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

About the IET
With more than 150,000 members spanning 127 countries, and offices in Asia, Europe and America, the IET is 
Europe’s leading organisation of engineering and technical professionals. Join us for the exchange of ideas, the sharing 
of knowledge and the positive promotion of science, engineering and technology around the world. 

E-books
The IET has a number of backlist and new titles available as e-books. eISBNs have been included in the product 
information where an e-book version is available. Should you wish to order an e-book you can do so through one of our 
e-book distributors, who you will find listed on page 39. 

Call for Authors  
We are always pleased to hear from authors wishing to submit manuscripts or proposals for new publications. Our 
books cover a wide range of topics relevant to practising engineers, academics, researchers, students and managers 
in related fields internationally. We offer a complete professional service in publishing, including competitive royalties, 
excellent author support, a speedy and flexible production process including redrawing facilities, and a dynamic sales 
and marketing operation in the UK and in the USA. To contribute to the future, make your mark in your field, and 
return something to the profession, why not write for the Institution of Engineering and Technology? Please contact 
books@theiet.org for further information.

Contents

Electrical Regulations 02

Model Contract Forms 05

Power & Energy 06

Renewable Energy 10

Control Engineering 13

Circuits, Devices & Systems 16

Radar, Sonar & Navigation 18

Telecommunications 19

Electromagnetic Waves 21 
& Electrical Measurement 

History of Technology 23

Computing & Management 25

IET Journals 26

Index 34

Ordering Information 39

Order Form 40

New and Recent Titles
Requirements for Electrical 
Installations –  
Page 2

Energy Storage for Power 
Systems –  
Page 6

Scenarios for a Future 
Electricity Supply –  
Page 10

Distributed Generation –  
Page 10

Satellite Communication 
Systems –  
Page 19

The Correspondence of  
Michael Faraday 
Volume 6 –  
Page 26

www.theiet.org/join



www.theiet.org/wiringbooks

02
Electrical Regulations

On-Site Guide 
BS 7671:2008

Requirements for Electrical 
Installations
IET Wiring Regulations Seventeenth 
Edition (BS 7671:2008 incorporating 
amendment number 1: 2011)

n the On-Site Guide is intended to enable the 
competent electrician to deal with small installations 
(up to 100 A, 3 phase), providing essential 
information in a convenient, easy-to-use form

n updated in line with the changes to BS 7671:2008 
made in amendment number 1: 2011

Contents: The service position. Protection. Earthing 
and bonding. Isolation and switching. Labelling. 
Final circuits. Locations containing a bath or shower. 
Inspection and testing. Guidance on initial testing of 
installations. Operation of RCDs. 

n the Wiring Regulations are the national standard 
to which all domestic and industrial wiring must 
conform

n essential for all electricians, electrical contractors 
and their managers, installation designers and 
students in further education and professional 
training

Contents: Scope, object and fundamental principles. 
Definitions. Assessment of general characteristics. 
Protection for safety. Selection and erection of 
equipment. Special installations or locations. Inspection 
and testing.

n Paperback c.190pp n October 2011 £24
n ISBN: 978-1-84919-287-3 n Order book: PWGO171B

n Paperback c.429 pp n July 2011 £80
n ISBN: 978-1-84919-269-9 n Order book: PWR1701B

£

£

The Institution prepares regulations for the safety of electrical installations for buildings, the IET Wiring 
Regulations (BS 7671), which has now become the standard for the UK and many other countries. It has 
also prepared the Code of Practice for Installation of Electrical and Electronic Equipment In Ships (BS 
8450) and recommends, internationally, the requirements for Mobile and Fixed Offshore Installations. The 
Institution provides guidance on the application of BS 7671 through publications focused on the various 
activities from design of the installation through to final test and certification with further guidance for 
maintenance. This includes a series of eight Guidance Notes and two Codes of Practice.

Electrical Guidance
ISBN Code Title Extent Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-844-0 PWR1700B Requirements for Electrical Installations, BS 7671:2008, IEE 
Wiring Regulations 17th Edition

389pp PB 2008 £75

978-0-86341-854-9 PWGO170B On-Site Guide BS 7671:2008 180pp PB 2008 £22

978-1-84919-289-7 PWGP171B Electrician's Guide to the Building Regulations Part P,  
3rd Edition

c.244pp PB Oct 2011 £24

978-0-86341-862-4 PWGP170B Electrician's Guide to the Building Regulations Part P,  
2nd Edition

234pp PB 2008 £22

978-0-86341-550-0 PWR05030 Electrical Installation Design Guide 186pp PB 2008 £22

978-1-84919-271-2 PWG1171B Guidance Note 1: Selection and Erection of Equipment,  
6th Edition

c.226pp PB Nov 2011 £32

978-0-86341-855-6 PWG1170B Guidance Note 1: Selection and Erection of Equipment,  
5th Edition

216pp PB 2009 £30

978-1-84919-273-6 PWG2171B Guidance Note 2: Isolation and Switching, 6th Edition - PB Jan 2012 £27

978-0-86341-856-3 PWG2170B Guidance Note 2: Isolation and Switching, 5th Edition 74pp PB 2009 £25

978-1-84919-275-0 PWG3171B Guidance Note 3: Inspection & Testing, 6th Edition - PB Oct 2011 £27

978-0-86341-857-0 PWG3170B Guidance Note 3: Inspection & Testing, 5th Edition 128pp PB 2008 £25

978-1-84919-277-4 PWG4171B Guidance Note 4: Protection Against Fire, 6th Edition c.138pp PB Jan 2012 £27

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

New July 2011 New Oct 2011



Electrical Regulations

03 Electrical Guidance
ISBN Code Title Extent Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-858-7 PWG4170B Guidance Note 4: Protection Against Fire, 5th Edition 104pp PB 2009 25

978-1-84919-279-8 PWG5171B Guidance Note 5: Protection Against Electric Shock, 6th 
Edition

- PB Jan 2012 27

978-0-86341-859-4 PWG5170B Guidance Note 5: Protection Against Electric Shock, 5th 
Edition

115pp PB 2009 25

978-1-84919-281-1 PWG6171B Guidance Note 6: Protection Against Overcurrent, 6th Edition - PB Dec 2011 27

978-0-86341-860-0 PWG6170B Guidance Note 6: Protection Against Overcurrent, 5th Edition 113pp PB 2009 25

978-1-84919-283-5 PWG7171B Guidance Note 7: Special Locations, 4th Edition c.157pp PB Dec 2011 27

978-0-86341-861-7 PWG7170B Guidance Note 7: Special Locations, 3rd Edition 142pp PB 2009 25

978-1-84919-285-9 PWG8171B Guidance Note 8: Earthing and Bonding, 2nd Edition - PB Feb 2012 27

978-0-86341-616-3 PWRG0241 Guidance Note 8: Earthing and Bonding, 1st Edition 168pp PB 2007 25

978-1-86341-966-9 PWR08640 Commentary on IEE Wiring Regulations 17th Edition  
(BS 7671:2008)

504pp HB 2010 65

978-0-86341-833-4 PWR08630 Code of Practice for In-Service Inspection and Testing of 
Electrical Equipment

152pp PB 2007 40

978-0-86341-563-0 PWR05100 Electrical Maintenance 227pp PB 2006 40

978-1-84919-130-2 PWR05130 Electrician’s Guide to Fire Detection and Alarm Systems 160pp PB 2010 22

978-0-86341-551-7 PWR05020 Electrician’s Guide to Emergency Lighting 88pp PB 2009 22

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Extent Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-932-4 PBNS0330 Electrical Craft Principles Volume 1, 5th Edition 344pp PB 2009 £25

978-0-86341-933-1 PBNS0340 Electrical Craft Principles Volume 2, 5th Edition 432pp PB 2009 £25

978-1-84919-094-7 PWR04030 Recommendations for the Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment of Mobile and Fixed Offshore Installations incl 
supplement (2 volume set)

260pp PB 2009 £75

978-0-58048-280-9 PWR03160 Code of Practice for Installation of Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment in Ships BS 8450 

68pp Loose-leaf 2006 £85

978-0-58045-158-4 PWR03070 Electrical Plugs and Wiring and World Electricity Supplies 272pp PB 2005 £200

978-0-85296-846-8 PWR04020 Supplement to Recommendations for the Electrical 
and Electronic Equipment of Mobile and Fixed Offshore 
Installations

28pp PB 1995 £15

978-0-85296-528-3 PWR04010 Recommendations for the Electrical and Electronic 
Equipment of Mobile and Fixed Offshore Installations

232pp PB 1992 £65

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org



www.theiet.org/wiringbooks

04
Electrical Regulations

Each book: 

n reinforces learning and understanding of course  
 content
n gives learners focused exam practice
n answers candidates most frequently asked questions 
n offers practical advice and expert tips on sitting the  
 exam
n follows the exam structure 
n covers all parts of the exam  
 content
n prepares learners for online  
 examination 

Switch onto IET Electrical Training Courses  

We offer a comprehensive range of technical training 
courses at levels ranging from basic to qualifying 
engineering status. Electrical topics are arranged 
into three areas covering 17th Edition Competence, 
Portable Appliance Testing and Electrical Installation 
& Testing.

For more information and to book visit: 

Alternatively, contact our courses team at:  
01438 767289 
or email: coursesreg@theiet.org

www.theiet.org/courses

City & Guilds
ISBN Code Title Extent Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-886-0 PWR05090 Exam Success IEE Wiring Regulations 2382-20 68pp PB 2008 £15

978-0-86341-885-3 PWR05080 Exam Success IEE Wiring Regulations 2382-10 136pp PB 2008 £15

978-0-86341-899-0 PWR05110 Exam Success Inspection and Testing 2391-10 84pp PB 2008 £15

978-0-86341-805-1 PWR05070 Exam Success IEE Code of Practice 2377 116pp PB 2007 £15

£

£

£

£



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

05

M
odel Contract Form

s

Model Forms of General Conditions of Contract
ISBN Product Code Title Pub date Price 

978-1-84919-245-3 PMPA1060 MF/1 (Revision 5) Model Form of General Conditions of Contract 2010 £60

978-1-84919-247-7 PMPA1070 Commentary on MF/1 (Revision 5) 2010 £40

978-0-85296-858-1 PM0TR009 MF/2 (Revision 1) Model Form of General Conditions of Contract  1999 £60

978-0-85296-758-4 PMPA1020 Commentary on MF/2 2000 £45

978-0-85296-202-2 PMPA1040 MF/3 (Revision 1) Model Form of General Conditions of Contract 2001 £35

978-0-86341-369-8 PMPA4010 MF/4 and Commentary A Model Form of Terms and Conditions of Engagement: 
A Practical Guide 

2003 £20

Interactive Forms

£

MF/1 and MF/2 are available in an interactive 
electronic format (MS Word). For a 12-month  
multiple-user licence, please email sales@theiet.org 

n Order PMPA9000 £460 excluding VAT

Model Forms
There are seven primary publications within our model forms series – these include four model forms and 
three commentaries. 
Model Form MF/1 and Model Form MF/2 are intended for use in home or overseas contracts for electrical 
and mechanical plant whereas Model Form MF/3 is for use in home contracts for electrical and mechani-
cal goods. Model form MF/4 is for use in home or overseas contracts for the engagement of an Engineering 
Consultant. “Home” contracts include those under the laws of England and Wales, Scotland or Northern 
Ireland.



New Apr 2011

www.theiet.org/pow-en

06
Power & Energy

Protection of Electricity  
Distribution Networks
3rd Edition

Juan Gers 

Lightning Electromagnetics
Vernon Cooray, Uppsala University 
(Editor)

Energy Storage for Power 
Systems
2nd Edition

Andre Ter-Gazarian

n updated to reference distributed generation, smart 
grids and standard IEC 61850

n valuable to undergraduate and post graduate 
students, and design, maintenance and consulting 
engineers

Contents: An introduction to electrical protection 
concepts. The calculation of short circuit currents and 
their application to relay setting. The classification 
of relays. An introduction to numerical protection. 
Current and voltage transformers. Overcurrent relays. 
The protection of distribution feeders. Directional, 
differential and distance protection. Protection of 
industrial systems. The treatment of concepts on 
load shedding. The most recommended schemes for 
different substation arrangements. Communication 
application in relays and the new IEC 61850 Standard. 
Suggestions on installation, testing and maintenance of 
protection systems.

n provides the theory, mathematics and 
computational tools to model each and every one of 
the processes associated with lightning discharges

n directly aimed at undergraduate and postgraduate 
physics and engineering students

Contents: Basic electromagnetic theory. 
Measurements of electromagnetic fields from lightning. 
Modelling charge generation in thunderclouds. How 
to simulate the electron runaway processes associated 
with thundercloud electric fields. Modelling initiation 
of lightning flashes. Modelling the stepped leaders to 
evaluate their electromagnetic fields. The full theory 
and simulation procedures to model the generation 
of corona from ground. The four ways of modelling 
the lightning return stroke. The theory and calculation 
procedures to evaluate the internal electric fields of 
leaders and return strokes. The effect of lightning 
on tall telecommunication towers. The propagation 
of lightning electromagnetic fields over grounds 
of different conductivities and geometries. The 
propagation of the electromagnetic fields around the 
globe. The study of the interaction of electromagnetic 
fields with the upper atmosphere. Generation of NOx 
from lightning flashes. How to calculate induced 
voltages in power lines.

n covers both existing energy storage techniques and 
power system considerations for energy storage and 
storage applications

n ideal for university teachers and students who  
specialise in power systems development

Contents: Trends in power system development. 
Energy storage as a structural unit of a power system. 
Storage applications. Thermal energy. Flywheels. 
Pumped hydro. Compressed air. Hydrogen and 
other synthetic fuels. Electrochemical energy. 
Capacitor banks. Superconducting magnetic energy. 
Considerations on the choice of a storage system. 
Integration. Effect on transient regimes. Optimising 
regimes for storage.

n Paperback c.400pp n 2011 £60
n ISBN 978-1-84919-223-1 n Order book PBPO0650

n Hardback c.600pp n 2011 £50
n ISBN 978-1-84919-215-6 n Order book PBPO0620

n Paperback c.304pp n 2011 £80
n ISBN 978-1-84919-219-4 n Order book PBPO0630

£

£

£

High Voltage Engineering 
Testing
3rd Edition

Hugh Ryan (Editor)

n describes high voltage transmission and distribution 
systems and reflects changes in the sector

n intended for academics, students and graduates as 
well as experienced engineers

Contents: Electric power transmission and HV 
distribution systems. HVDC and power electronic 
systems. Insulation systems. Transmission systems. 
Overhead lines. High voltage cables. High voltage 
bushings. Substation design. Intelligent monitoring 
systems. Life management of electrical equipment. 
Switchgear fundamentals. Transmission switchgear 
design, development and service. Distribution 
switchgear design, development and service. 
Application of high power testing and measurement 
technology. Design of high voltage power transformers. 
Transformer user requirements, specifications and 
testing. Fundamental aspects of air breakdown. 
Basic measuring and testing techniques. Digital 
measurements: implications for new international 
standards and procedures. High voltage laboratory 
techniques.

n Hardback c.750pp n 2011 £95
n ISBN 978-1-84919-263-7 n Order book PBPO0660

£

New Sep 2011 New Jul 2011

New Apr 2011



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

07

Power & Energy

Lightning Protection
Vernon Cooray, Uppsala University 
(Editor)

n enables engineers to make appropriate judgements 
in situations where conventional engineering 
solutions may be inadequate

n also intended as a textbook for use at both 
undergraduate and postgraduate level

Contents: Benjamin Franklin and lightning rods. 
Lightning parameters of engineering interest. Rocket-
triggered lightning and new insights into lightning 
protection gained from triggered-lightning experiments. 
Attachment of lightning flashes to grounded structures. 
Protection against lightning surges. External lightning 
protection system. Internal lightning protection system. 
Risk analysis. Low frequency grounding resistance 
and lightning protection. High frequency grounding. 
Soil ionisation. Lightning protection of: low voltage 
networks, medium voltage lines, wind turbines, 
telecommunication towers, satellite launch pads, 
structures with risk of fire and explosion. Lightning and 
trees. Lightning warning systems. Lightning-caused 
injuries in humans. Lightning standards. High voltage 
and high current testing. Return stroke models for 
engineering applications. 

n Hardback 1072pp n 2009 £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-744-3 n Order book PBPO0580
n eISBN 978-1-84919-106-7

£

The Control Techniques 
Drives and Controls  
Handbook
2nd Edition

Bill Drury 

n revised and updated edition, containing additional 
new information

n practical information for drives and industrial 
engineers who use motors and drives, easy to use 
for both student and practitioner

Contents: Part A: Drive types and core technology. 
Industrial motors. Drive converter circuit topologies. 
Power semiconductor devices. Torque, speed and 
position control. Position and speed feedback. 
Motion control. Voltage source inverter: four-quadrant 
operation. Switched reluctance and stepper motor 
drives. Part B: The drive in its environment. The 
AC supply. Interaction between drives and motors. 
Physical environment. Thermal management. Drive 
system power management: common DC bus 
topologies. Electromagnetic compatibility (EMC). 
Protection. Mechanical vibration, critical speed and 
torsional dynamics. Installation and maintenance 
of standard motors and drives. Part C: Practical 
Applications. Application and drive characteristics. 
Duty cycles. Interfaces, communications and PC tools. 
Typical drive functions. Common techniques. Industrial 
application examples. Part D: Symbols and formulae. 
Conversion tables. World industrial electricity supplies 
(<1 kV).

n Hardback 768pp n 2009 £80
n ISBN 978-1-84919-013-8 n Order book PBPO0570
n eISBN 978-1-84919-101-2

£

Advances in High  
Voltage Engineering
Manu Haddad, University of Cardiff 
and Doug Warne, REMaCS (Editors) 

n an update to the advances in instrumentation and 
experimental techniques in high voltage engineering

n an ideal reference source for engineers and 
researchers

Contents: Mechanisms of air breakdown. SF6 
insulation systems and their monitoring. Lightning 
phenomena and protection systems. Partial discharges 
and their measurement. ZnO surge arresters. 
Insulators for outdoor applications. Overvoltages and 
insulation coordination on transmission networks. 
Earthing. Circuit breakers and interruption. Polymer 
insulated power cable. Numerical analysis of 
electrical fields in high voltage equipment. Optical 
measurements and monitoring in high voltage 
environments. Pulsed power: principles and 
applications. 

n Paperback 668pp n 2009 £55
n ISBN 978-1-84919-038-1 n Order book PBPO040Z 
n eISBN 978-0-86341-984-3

£

Ultracapacitor Applications
John Miller and Porter Mitchell,  
both of Maxwell Technologies

n takes an in-depth look at electrical storage of energy
n contains case studies ranging from commercial 

to industrial and automotive applications of not 
only ultracapacitors but of these components in 
combination with energy dense battery technologies

Contents: Types of ultracapacitors. Ultracapacitor 
modelling. Power and energy. Commercial applications. 
Industrial applications. Heavy transportation 
applications. Hybrid electric vehicles. Single mode 
power split architectures. 2 mode power split 
architectures. Cycle life testing. Abuse tolerance. 
Future transportation systems.

n Paperback c.424pp n 2011 £60
n ISBN 978-1-84919-071-8 n Order book PBPO0590
n eSBN 978-1-84919-072-5

£

New Apr 2011



www.theiet.org/pow-en

08
Power & Energy

Condition Assessment of 
High Voltage Insulation in 
Power System Equipment
RE James and Q Su  

Nuclear Power
Janet Wood

n includes analyses of some of the insulation fault 
scenarios that may occur in power equipment

n comprehensive coverage of fault investigations, 
maintenance requirements, insulation testing and 
condition monitoring

Contents: Insulating materials utilised in power-
system equipment. Introduction to electrical insulation 
design concepts. Insulation defects in power-system 
equipment: Part 1. Insulation defects in power-system 
equipment: Part 2. Basic methods for insulation 
assessment. Established methods for insulation testing 
of specific equipment. Sensors for insulation condition 
monitoring. Online insulation condition monitoring 
techniques. Artificial-intelligence techniques for 
incipient fault diagnosis and condition assessment.

n explains in detail how nuclear power works, its 
costs and benefits

n examines the risks and opportunities of investing in 
nuclear power long-term

Contents: The history of nuclear fission. Reactor 
designs. Nuclear safety and three major accidents. 
Operating experience. Fuelling the reactor. Privatising 
the UK nuclear industry. A new nuclear programme for 
the UK? New reactor designs. Future reactor designs. 
The development of fusion. 

n Paperback 288pp n 2008 £30
n ISBN 978-0-86341-737-5 n Order book PBPO0530 
n eISBN 978-0-86341-989-8

n Paperback 256pp   n 2007     £30
n ISBN 978-0-86341-668-2 n Order book PBPO0520
n eISBN 978-0-86341-988-1

£

£

Condition Monitoring of 
Rotating Electrical 
Machines
Peter Tavner, Li Ran, Jim Penman  
and Howard Sedding 

n a revised and expanded edition merging the 
authors’ own experience with that of machine 
analysts to bring it up to date

n includes new and important information about 
failure mechanisms, reliability, instrumentation, 
signal processing and the management of rotating 
machine assets

Contents: Nomenclature. Introduction to condition 
monitoring. Construction, operation and failure modes of 
electrical machines. Reliability of machines and typical 
failure rates. Instrumentation requirements. Signal 
processing requirements. Temperature monitoring. 
Chemical monitoring. Vibration monitoring. Electrical 
techniques: current, flux and power monitoring. 
Electrical techniques: discharge monitoring. Application 
of artificial intelligence techniques. Condition-based 
maintenance and asset management. 

n Paperback 282pp n 2008 £60
n ISBN 978-0-86341-741-2 n Order book PBPO0560 
n eISBN 978-0-86341-991-1

£

Also See 
Electrical Systems in Transportation (Journal)  8 Page 27



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

09

Power & Energy

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-85296-934-2 PBPO0270 AC-DC Power System Analysis Arrillaga HB 1998 £75

978-0-86341-174-8 PBPO0110 Conduction and Induction Heating Davies HB 1990 £82

978-0-86341-303-2 PBPO015z Digital Protection for Power Systems Johns PB 1997 £35

978-0-85296-107-0 PBPO0460 Distribution Switchgear Stewart HB 2004 £65

978-0-86341-304-9 PBPO0440 Economic Evaluation of Projects in the Electricity 
Supply Industry

Khatib HB 2003 £60

978-0-86341-399-5 PBPO049Z Electric Fuses, 3rd Edition Wright / Newbery PB 2004 £30

978-0-85296-137-7 PBPO0410 Electrical Operation of Electrostatic Precipitators Parker HB 2003 £70

978-0-85296-806-2 PBPO0190 Electrical Safety Adams HB 1994 £50

978-0-85296-980-9 PBPO0370 Electrical Steels: For Rotating Machines Beckley HB 2002 £75

978-0-86341-309-4 PBPO021Z Electricity Distribution Network Design, 2nd Edition Lakervi / Holmes PB 2003 £35

978-0-86341-264-6 PBEN0060 Energy Storage for Power Systems, 1st Edition Ter-Gazarian HB 1994 £65

978-0-85296-916-8 PBPO0250 Engineers' Handbook of Industrial Microwave 
Heating

Meredith HB 1998 £86

978-0-85296-771-3 PBPO0300 Flexible AC Transmission Systems (FACTS) Song HB 1999 £82

978-0-85296-941-0 PBPO0290 High Voltage Direct Current Transmission Arrillaga HB 1998 £75

978-0-85296-775-1 PBPO0320  High Voltage Engineering and Testing, 2nd Edition Ryan HB 2001 £90

978-0-90604-889-4 PBPO0040 Industrial Microwave Heating Metaxas HB 1988 £75

978-0-86341-116-8 PBPO0070 Insulators for High Voltages Looms HB 1988 £80

978-0-85296-781-2 PBPO0330 Overvoltage Protection of Low-Voltage Systems Hasse HB 2000 £75

978-0-90604-870-2 PBPO0010 Power Circuit Breaker Theory and Design Flurscheim HB 2001 £55

978-0-85296-909-0 PBPO0240 Power System Commissioning and Maintenance 
Practice

Harker HB 1998 £99

978-0-85296-847-5 PBPO905X Power System Protection, 4 volume set AFAQ-ETA HB 1997 £270

978-0-85296-834-5 PBPO905A Power System Protection: Vol. 1 Principles and 
Components

AFAQ-ETA HB 1997 £95

978-0-85296-836-9 PBPO905B Power System Protection: Vol. 2 Systems and 
Methods

AFAQ-ETA HB 1995 £82

978-0-85296-837-6 PBPO905C Power System Protection: Vol. 3 Applications AFAQ-ETA HB 1995 £95

978-0-85296-838-3 PBPO905D Power System Protection: Vol. 4 Digital Protection 
and Signalling

AFAQ-ETA HB 1995 £32

978-0-85296-106-3 PBPO0390  Power Systems Electromagnetic Transients 
Simulation

Arrillaga / Watson HB 2003 £82

978-0-86341-537-1 PBPO047Z Protection of Electricity Distribution Networks, 
2nd Edition

Gers / Holmes PB 2004 £26

978-0-86341-514-2 PBPO0510 Short-Circuit Currents Schlabbach HB 2005 £75

978-0-85296-013-4 PBPO0380 The Electric Car Westbrook HB 2001 £38

978-0-85296-780-5 PBPO0340 The Lightning Flash Cooray HB 2003 £75

978-0-85296-419-4 PBPO0430 Thermal Power Plant Simulation and Control Flynn HB 2003 £75

978-0-85296-855-0 PBPO0180 Vacuum Switchgear Greenwood HB 1994 £70

978-0-85296-975-5 PBPO0360 Voltage Quality in Electrical Power Systems Schlabbach HB 2001 £75

978-0-86341-356-8 PBPO0480 Wood Pole Overhead Lines Wareing HB 2005 £60

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£



www.theiet.org/ren-eng

10
Renewable Energy

Solar Photovoltaic Energy
Anne Labouret and Michel Villoz

Zero Carbon Housing
Derek Taylor

n gives a detailed account of the physical phenomena 
as well as the available technology and technology 
currently in development

n a professional manual on photovoltaic energy for 
designers, installers and managers

Contents: What is solar photovoltaic energy? The 
components of a PV generator. The role of PV in 
sustainable development? Light in all its forms. 
Terrestrial solar radiation. Photovoltaic conversion. The 
function of the PV junction. Crystalline silicon cells and 
modules. Thin-film silicon cells and modules. CdTe 
modules. CIS and CIGS modules. Special modules.
Grid-connected PV systems: feed-in principles and 
tariffs. Components for grid-connected systems.  
Grid-connected systems – sizing of integrated roofs. PV 
generator on a terrace roof or in open country. Typical 
12.6 kW system in different countries. Grid company 
regulations. Cost analysis. Examples of installed 
systems. Components of a standalone systems. 
Appliances for standalone systems. Standalone 
applications in developed countries. Standalone 
applications in hot countries. Design of a standalone 
PV system. Case studies.

n the first book to focus on the zero energy/zero 
carbon design of houses

n of interest to architects and architectural students 
as well as local authorities

Contents: Generic definitions of zero energy design 
and zero carbon houses. Demand side measures 
and building fabric performance standards. Passive 
solar, super passive solar and PassivHaus aspects. 
Renewable energy technologies. Examples and case 
studies. Technical section. 

n Paperback c.376pp n 2010 £55
n ISBN 978-1-84919-154-8 n Order book PBRN0090
n eISBN 978-1-84919-155-5

n Paperback c.400pp n 2011 £80
n ISBN 978-1-84919-217-0 n Order book PBRN0120
n eISBN 978-1-84919-218-7

£

£

Scenarios for a Future 
Electricity Supply
Cost-optimised variations on supplying 
Europe and its neighbours with  
electricity from renewable energies

Gregor Czisch

n translated from the original German research thesis
n demonstrates how a completely renewable 

electricity supply for Europe and its neighbouring 
countries is possible and affordable

Contents: Other research on the energy supply of 
the future. The use of solar energy for electricity 
generation. Wind power. Biomass utilisation. 
Hydropower. Utilisation of geothermal energy. 
Downdraught energy towers. Secondary energy carrier 
hydrogen for provision of backup capacity. Fusion 
power plants. Fossil-fired power plants. Electricity 
demand and transport. Power plant usage and 
selection planning. Electricity generation scenarios in 
various technical and political contexts. Scenario table 
legends. 

n Hardback c.750pp n 2011 £95
n ISBN 978-1-84919-156-2 n Order book PBRN0100
n eISBN 978-1-84919-157-9

£

New Feb 2011

New Dec 2010

New Jul 2011

Propulsion Systems for 
Hybrid Vehicles
2nd Edition

John Miller, Maxwell Technologies

n considers electrification innovations required by the 
worldwide automotive industry

n updated edition with new topics on plug-in hybrid 
and battery electrics

Contents: Hybrid vehicles. Hybrid architectures. 
Hybrid power plant specifications. Sizing the drive 
system. Electric drive system technologies. Power 
electronics for AC drives. Drive system control. Drive 
system efficiency. Hybrid vehicle characterisation. 
Energy storage technologies. Hybrid vehicle test and 
validation. Automated electrified transportation. 

n Paperback c.600pp n 2010    £65
n ISBN 978-1-84919-147-0 n Order book PBRN0070   
n eISBN 978-1-84919-148-7 

£

New Nov 2010



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

11

Renewable Energy

Cogeneration
A user’s guide

David Flin

Microgrids and Active 
Distribution Networks 
S Chowdhury, SP Chowdhury and  
P Crossley

Energy
Resources, technologies and the 
environment

Christian Ngô

n covers the latest development technologies in the 
area of power systems

n discusses cogeneration as a cost effective way of 
reducing CO2 emissions from power generation

Contents: What is cogeneration? Why use 
cogeneration? Who can use cogeneration? Can we use 
cogeneration? How do we implement cogeneration? 
Legal and institutional framework. Future 
developments. Case studies. 

n the authors have collated and integrated the many 
parallel developments in distributed generation 
during the past decade

n a useful guide for practising engineers in utilities 
and industry, researchers and students

Contents: Distributed generation and Microgrid 
concept. Distributed energy resources. Impacts of 
Microgrid. Microgrid and active distribution network 
management system. Protection issues for Microgrids. 
Power electronic interfaces. SCADA and active 
distribution networks. Impact of DG integration on 
power quality and reliability. Microgrid economics. 
Market participation of Microgrids. 

n looks at energy sources from the past, present and 
future and the issues surrounding them

n the fully updated new edition gives advice on how 
to become less dependent on fossil fuels

Contents: Basic concepts. Fossil fuels. Renewable 
energy. Nuclear energy. Utilisation and storage. Energy 
and the environment. Future prospects.  

n Paperback 128pp n 2009 £25
n ISBN 978-0-86341-738-2 n Order book PBRN0110
n eISBN 978-1-84919-104-3

n Paperback 320pp n 2009 £45
n ISBN 978-1-84919-014-5 n Order book PBRN0060
n eISBN 978-1-84919-102-9

n Paperback 144pp n 2010 £20
n ISBN 978-1-84919-152-4 n Order book PBRN0080
n eISBN 978-1-84919-153-1

£

£

£

New Aug 2010

Distributed Generation
N Jenkins, JB Ekanayake and   
G Strbac  

n the outcome of teaching experience on courses 
in distributed generation in the UK, USA and Sri 
Lanka

n contains four tutorial chapters to provide 
fundamental material for those without a strong 
electrical engineering background 

Contents: Distributed generation plant. DG generators 
and their system interconnection. Faults and 
Protection. Integration of DG in system planning. 
Commercial and regulatory framework for integration 
of DG in system operation and development. Future 
network architectures and DG. Tutorial chapters: 
Tutorial on AC electrical systems. Tutorial on electrical 
machines. Tutorial on power electronics. Tutorial on 
power systems. 

n Paperback 296pp n 2010 £75
n ISBN 978-0-86341-958-4 n Order book PBRN0010
n eISBN 978-1-84919-116-6 

£



www.theiet.org/ren-eng

12
Renewable Energy

Local Energy
Distributed generation of heat and power

Janet Wood

n explores a full range of alternative energy sources 
such as hydropower, solar energy, biomass and 
wind power

n explains the characteristics of each energy source 
and how they can be used

Contents: Developing the UK’s energy infrastructure. 
The electricity system. The heat connection and 
cogeneration. Wind power. Hydropower. Marine 
renewables. Solar photovoltaics. Combined heat and 
power. Biomass. Energy storage. Fuel cells. Interacting 
with the electricity grid. Making progress on policy. 
Embedded benefits. Connecting and exporting power. 
Finance and local generation. Changing the industry. 
Output and generation. Putting a price on carbon.

n Paperback 208pp n 2008    £30
n ISBN 978-0-86341-739-9 n Order book PBPO0550
n eISBN 978-0-86341-990-4

£

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-85296-774-4 PBPO0310  Embedded Generation Jenkins / Allan / 
Crossley / Kirschen 
/ Strbac

PB 2000 £65

Also See 
IET Renewable Power Generation (Journal)  8 Page 27

£

Wind Power Integration
Connection and system operational 
aspects

Brendan Fox, Damien Flynn, both 
of Queen’s University Belfast, 
Leslie Bryans, Northern Ireland 
Electricity, Nick Jenkins, University 
of Strathclyde, Mark O’Malley, Rick 
Watson, both of University College 
Dublin and David Milborrow and 
Olimpo Anaya-Lara of the University 
of Strathclyde

n examines the main problems of wind power 
integration

n offers solutions based on current research and 
operational experience

Contents: Power system fundamentals. Wind power 
technology. Network integration of wind power. 
Operation of power systems. Wind power forecasting. 
Wind power and electricity markets.

n Hardback 276pp n 2007 £70
n ISBN 978-0-86341-449-7   n Order book PBPO0500
n eISBN 978-0-86341-987-4

£



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

13

Control Engineering

Advances in Cognitive 
Systems  
Samia Nefti-Meziani, University 
of Salford and John Gray, Italian 
Institute of Technology (Editors)

n compiles emerging research initiatives in cognitive 
science

n of interest to those working in the fields of computer 
science and AI, psychologists, neural scientists and 
engineers involved in the development of advanced 
robotics, mechatronic systems and HCI systems

Contents: The embodiment paradigm and the 
emerging cognitive architecture. Cognitivism versus 
emergentism. Humanoid robotic development. 
Interaction with symbolic systems. Understanding 
bodily anticipation. Understanding and modelling 
chaotic behaviour. Modelling dynamic social 
complexity. Understanding speech production. 
Realistic behaviour in game playing. The effect of 
music on emotional reactions. Diversity in cognitive 
models. 

n Hardback 528pp n 2010 £85
n ISBN 978-1-84919-075-6 n Order book PBCE0710
n eISBN 978-1-84919-076-3

£

New Feb 2011

Adaptive Sampling with 
Mobile WSN
Koushil Sreenath, Muhammad F 
Mysorewala, Dan O Popa and Frank 
L Lewis

n provides theoretical based algorithms with a focus 
towards practical implementation

n an informative text for graduate students, 
researchers and practitioners working on mobile 
wireless sensor networks

Contents: Part 1. Preliminaries: Test beds for theory.  
Part 2. Single-robot adaptive sampling: Adaptive 
sampling of parametric fields. Case study: Application 
to forest fire mapping. Part 3. Multi-resource strategies: 
Distributed processing for multi-robot sampling. 
Resource scheduling. Adaptive localisation.

n Hardback c.210pp n 2011 £70
n ISBN 978-1-84919-257-6 n Order book PBCE0730
n eISBN 978-1-84919-258-3

£

Eigenstructure Control 
Algorithms 
Applications to aircraft / rotorcraft 
handling qualities design

Srinathkumar

n uniquely covers both theoretical development and 
detailed flight control application examples

n of interest to both control and aeronautical 
engineers as well as being of use to doctoral 
students and flight control researchers in 
universities

Contents: Eigenstructure assignment characterisation. 
Eigenstructure synthesis algorithm. Eigenstructure 
assignment by output feedback. Robust Eigenstructure 
assignment. Modal canonical observers. Model 
following control systems. Flight control system design 
guidelines. Aircraft lateral-directional handling qualities 
design. Aircraft longitudinal handling qualities design.  
Rotorcraft handling qualities design. Aircraft flutter 
control system design. Relevant flight mechanics 
models. F-8C Aircraft state variable models. BO – 105 
Helicopter state variable models. Properties of singular 
matrix pencils. Conversion of FPS units to SI units. 

n Hardback c.250pp n 2011 £70
n ISBN 978-1-84919-259-0 n Order book PBCE0740
n eISBN 978-1-84919-260-6

£

New Jan 2011

New Jun 2011

Advanced Control for 
Constrained Processes and 
Systems
Fabricio Garelli, Ricardo J. Mantz 
and Hernán De Battista

n provides a unified practically orientated treatment 
to many constrained control paradigms

n helps to reduce the gap between the available 
constrained control literature and industrial 
applications

Contents: Constraints in feedback systems. Dealing 
with constraints in SISO control. Some practical 
case studies. Relevant tools for dynamic decoupling. 
Constrained dynamic decoupling. Improving 
decoupling in decentralised control. Partial decoupling 
and non-minimum phase systems. MIMO bumpless 
transfer. 

n Hardback c.256pp n 2011 £70
n ISBN 978-1-84919-261-3 n Order book PBCE0750
n eISBN 978-1-84919-262-0

£



www.theiet.org/ctrl-books

14
Control Engineering

Flexible Robot Manipulators
Modelling, simulation and control

MO Tokhi, University of Sheffield 
and Abul Azad, Northern Illinois 
University (Editors)

n reports recent and new developments in modelling, 
simulation and control of flexible robot manipulators

n ideal for use both as a teaching resource and a 
reference resource

Contents: Flexible manipulators – an overview. 
Modelling of a single-link flexible manipulator system: 
Theoretical and practical investigations. Classical 
mechanics approach of modelling multi-link flexible 
manipulators. Parametric and non-parametric 
modelling of flexible manipulators. Finite difference 
and finite element simulation of flexible manipulators. 
Dynamic characterisation of flexible manipulators 
using symbolic manipulation. Flexible space 
manipulators: Modelling, simulation, ground validation 
and space operation. Open-loop control of flexible 
manipulators using command-generation techniques. 
Control of flexible manipulators with input shaping 
techniques. Enhanced PID-type classical control of 
flexible manipulators. Force and position control of 
flexible manipulators. Collocated and non-collocated 
control of flexible manipulators. Decoupling control 
of flexible manipulators. Modelling and control of 
space manipulators with flexible links. Soft computing 
approaches for control of a flexible manipulator. 
Modelling and control of smart material flexible 
manipulators. Modelling and control of rigid-flexible 
manipulators. Analysis and design environment for 
flexible manipulators. SCEFMAS: An environment for 
simulation and control of flexible manipulator systems.

n Hardback 584pp n 2008    £70
n ISBN 978-0-86341-448-0  n Order book PBCE0680    
n eISBN 978-0-86341-203-5  

£

Additional titles 8



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

15

Control Engineering

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-450-3 PBCE0690 Advances in Unmanned Marine Vehicles Roberts / Sutton HB 2006 £70

978-0-86341-339-1 PBCE064z Control Theory, 2nd Edition Leigh PB 2004 £30

978-0-85296-766-9 PBCE0570 Flight Control Systems Pratt HB 1999 £75

978-0-86341-329-2 PBNS0320 Human Factors for Engineers Sandom HB 2004 £57

978-0-86341-489-3 PBCE0700 Intelligent Control Systems Using Computational 
Intelligence Techniques

Ruano HB 2005 £70

978-0-86341-363-6 PBCE0650 Modelling and Parameter Estimation of Dynamic 
Systems

Raol HB 2004 £75

978-0-85296-796-6 PBCE0590 Modelling Control Systems Using IEC 61499 Lewis HB 2001 £45

978-0-86341-453-4 PBCE0670 Motion Vision Kolodko / Vlacic HB 2005 £70

978-0-85296-984-7 PBCE0610 Non-linear Predictive Control Kouvaritakis HB 2001 £75

978-0-85296-978-6 PBCE0600 People in Control Noyes HB 2001 £75

978-0-85296-765-2 PBCE0580 Power-Plant Control and Instrumentation Lindsley HB 1999 £55

978-0-85296-950-2 PBCE0500 Programming Industrial Control Systems Using 
IEC 1131-3

Lewis HB 1998 £52

978-0-85296-417-0 PBCE063z Stepping Motors Acarnley PB 2002 £35

978-0-85296-943-4 PBCE0560 Symbolic Methods in Control System Analysis Munro HB 1999 £82

978-0-86341-350-6 PBCE0660 Variable Structure Systems Sabanovic HB 2004 £75

Processing

978-0-86341-353-7 PBEP0060 Fabrication of GaAs Devices Baca HB 2005 £75

978-0-86341-335-3 PBEP0030 MEMS Packaging Hsu HB 2004 £70

978-0-86341-352-0 PBEP0050 Silicide Technology for Integrated Circuits Chen HB 2005 £70

978-0-86341-334-6 PBEP0040 SIMOX Anc HB 2004 £65

Materials and Devices

978-0-86341-196-0 PBED0090 Electrical Degradation and Breakdown in Polymers Dissado HB 1992 £120

978-0-85296-906-9 PBED012A Handbook of Microlithography, Micromachining & 
Microfabrication, Vol. 1

Rai-Choudhury HB 1997 £99

978-0-85296-911-3 PBED012B Handbook of Microlithography, Micromachining & 
Microfabrication, Vol. 2

Rai-Choudhury HB 1997 £99

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

Also See 
IET Control Theory & Applications (Journal) 8 Page 27



www.theiet.org/cds-books

16
Circuits, Devices & System

s
Understandable Electric 
Circuits
Meizhong Wang

Test and Diagnosis of  
Analogue, Mixed-signal and 
RF Integrated Circuits
The system on chip approach

Yichuang Sun, University of 
Hertfordshire (Editor)

Nanotechnologies
2nd Edition

Michael Wautelet et al.

n includes laboratory manuals at end of each chapter 
to enable hands-on practice

n an ideal text for university students or for any 
professionals wishing to gain a good understanding 
of electric circuits

Contents: Basic concepts of electric circuits. Basic 
laws of electric circuits. Series-parallel resistive 
circuits. Methods of DC circuit analysis. The network 
theorems. Capacitors and inductors. Transient analysis 
of circuits (first-order circuits). Fundamentals of AC 
circuits. Methods of AC circuit analysis. RLC circuits 
and resonance. Mutual inductance and transformers. 
Circuits with dependent sources. 

n includes contributions from leading international 
researchers

n a reference companion to researchers and 
engineers in mixed-signal testing and a text for 
postgraduate and senior undergraduate students

Contents: Fault diagnosis of linear and non-linear 
analogue circuits. Symbolic function approaches 
for analogue fault diagnosis. Neural-network-based 
approaches for analogue circuit fault diagnosis. 
Hierarchical/decomposition techniques for large-scale 
analogue diagnosis. DFT and BIST techniques for 
analogue and mixed-signal test. Design-for-testability of 
analogue filters. Test of A/D converters: From converter 
characteristics to built-in self-test proposals. Test of 
∑∆ converters. Phase-locked loop test methodologies: 
Current characterisation and production test practices. 
On-chip testing techniques for RF wireless transceiver 
systems and components. Tuning and calibration of 
analogue, mixed-signal and RF circuits. 

n explains nanotechnology in relation to health, 
environmental and military applications

n an invaluable resource for practising engineers 
and scientists wishing to learn more about 
nanotechnology

Contents: The nanotechnology revolution. Atomic 
structure and cohesion. Electronic structures of 
nanosystems. Molecular electronics. Neuroelectronics. 
Plastic electronics. Fabrication of nanostructures. 
Organic-matrix-based nanocomposites. 
Nanomagnetism. Nanotechnologies in perspective. 
Electron microscopy. X photoemission spectroscopy 
(XPS) and secondary ions mass spectroscopy (ToF 
SIMS). Imaging by nuclear magnetic resonance. 

n Paperback 384pp  n 2010 £60
n ISBN 978-0-86341-952-2 n Order book PBCS0230
n eISBN 978-1-84919-114-2

n Paperback 416pp n 2008 £60
n ISBN 978-0-86341-745-0 n Order book PBCS0190
n eISBN 978-0-86341-999-7

n Paperback 224pp n 2009 £50
n ISBN 978-0-86341-941-6 n Order book PBCS0220        
n eISBN 978-1-84919-097-8

£

£

£



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

17

Circuits, Devices & System
s

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-297-4 PBCS002z Analogue IC Design Toumazou PB 1990 £35

978-0-85296-917-5 PBCS0100 Distributed Feedback Semiconductor Lasers Carroll HB 1998 £62

978-0-85296-431-6 PBCS0150 Foundations of Digital Signal Processing Gaydecki HB 2004 £55

978-0-86341-617-0 PBCS0200 Low Power and Low Voltage Circuit Design with the 
FgmOs Transistor

Rodriguez-Villegas HB 2006 £75

978-0-85296-786-7 PBCS0130 RFIC and MMIC Design and Technology Robertson HB 2001 £75

978-0-86341-552-4 PBCS0180 System-on-Chip Al-Hashimi HB 2006 £82

978-0-86341-743-6 PBCS0210 Technology Computer Aided Design for Si, SiGe and 
GaAs Integrated Circuits

Armstrong / Maiti PB 2007 £60

978-0-86341-351-3 PBCS0170 The Switching Function Marouchos HB 2006 £55

978-0-85296-443-9 PBCS0160  Wireless Communication Circuits and Systems Sun HB 2004 £70

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£



www.theiet.org/rsn-books

18
Radar, Sonar & NavigationOther titles available

ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-172-4 PBRA0040 Advanced Radar Techniques and Systems Galati HB 1993 £120

978-0-85296-981-6 PBRA0110 Air and Spaceborne Radar Systems Lacomme HB 2001 £82

978-0-85296-924-3 PBRA0140 Applications of Space-Time Adaptive Processing Klemm HB 2004 £95

978-0-85296-937-3 PBRA0080 Aviation Weather Surveillance Systems Mahapatra HB 1998 £75

978-0-86341-360-5 PBRA0150 Ground Penetrating Radar Daniels HB 2004 £75

978-0-85296-942-7 PBRA1010 Introduction to Airborne Radar Stimson HB 1998 £99

978-0-86341-501-2 PBRA0180 Introduction to Radar Target Recognition Tait HB 2006 £70

978-0-86341-349-0 PBRA0130 Introduction to RF Stealth Lynch HB 2004 £99

978-0-85296-230-5 PBRA1020 Low-Angle Radar Land Clutter Billingsley HB 2002 £165

978-0-86341-118-2 PBRA0010 Optimised Radar Processors Farina PB 1987 £65

978-0-86341-566-1 PBRA0210 Principles of Space-Time Adaptive Processing Klemm HB 2006 £80

978-0-86341-502-9 PBRA0190 Radar Imaging and Holography Pasmurov / Zinoviev HB 2005 £70

978-0-85296-798-0 PBRA0100 Radar Techniques Using Array Antennas Wirth HB 1990 £70

978-0-86341-503-6 PBRA0200 Sea Clutter Ward / Tough /
Watts

HB 2006 £75

978-0-86341-358-2 PBRA0170  Strapdown Inertial Navigation Technology Titterton / Weston HB 2005 £82

978-0-86341-359-9 PBRA0160 Target Detection by Marine Radar Briggs HB 2004 £75

978-0-86341-043-7 PBHT006z Technical History of the Beginnings of Radar Swords PB 1986 £35

978-0-85296-894-9 PBRA0070 Ultra-Wideband Radar Measurements Astanin HB 1997 £70

978-0-86341-191-5 PBRA0030 Weibull Radar Clutter Sekine HB 1990 £64

Also See 
IET Radar, Sonar & Navigation (Journal) 8 Page 28

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

Waveform Design and Diversity for Advanced Radar Systems
Fulvio Gini, Antonio De Maio and Lee K Patton

n provides a comprehensive understanding of the 
current research trends in radar waveform diversity 
and design

n a postgraduate text that is also of interest to R&D 
engineers in companies specialising in applications 
of radar signal processing

Contents: Classical radar waveform design. The role 
of information theory in radar. The MIMO ambiguity 
function. MIMO radar waveform design. Passive radar 
waveforms. Biologically inspired radar waveform 
diversity. Waveform Design for Automotive Radar. 
Multistatic radar pulse compression. Optimal selection 

of the Tx-Rx Pair in a Multistatic Radar System. 
Waveform design in non-cooperative radar networks. 
The role of waveform design in cognitive radar. 
Waveform design based on phase conjugation and 
time reversal. Space-time diversity for active antenna 
systems. Adaptive waveform design for detection. 
Adaptive waveform design for classification. Adaptive 
waveform design for tracking. Polarisation diversity in 
adaptive radar waveform design. Waveform Libraries.

n Hardback c.500pp  n 2011 £85
n ISBN 978-1-84919-265-1 n Order book PBRA0220
n eISBN 978-1-84919-266-8

£

New Jun 2011



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

19

Telecom
m

unications

Standard Codecs
Image compression to advanced video 
coding, 2nd Edition

Mohammed Ghanbari

Video Compression Systems
From first principals to concatenated 
codecs

Alois Bock, Tandberg Television

Satellite Communication 
Systems
4th Edition

Barry Evans, University of Surrey 
(Editor)

n an authoritative explanation of picture and video 
coding algorithms, from basic principles through 
to the advanced video-compression systems now 
being developed

n a valuable resource for engineers working in the 
field of video coding

Contents: Coding of still pictures. Coding for video 
conferencing. Coding of moving pictures for digital 
storage media. Coding of high quality moving pictures. 
Video coding for low bit rate communications. Content-
based video coding. Advanced video coding. Content 
description, search and delivery. A ‘C’-program for the 
fast discrete cosine transform. Huffman tables for the 
DC and AC coefficients of the JPEG base-line encoder. 
Huffman tables for quad-tree shape coding. Frequency 
tables for the CAE encoding of binary shapes. Channel 
error/Packet loss model. Solutions to the problems.

n traces history of video compression systems from 
low bit rate compression to today’s high quality 
HDTV compression

n accessible to a wide audience – complicated 
processes are explained using figures and diagrams 
with descriptions of the algorithms

Contents: Digital video. Picture quality assessment.  
Compression principles. MPEG video compression 
standards. Non-MPEG compression algorithms. Motion 
estimation. Pre-processing. HDTV. Compression for 
mobile devices. MPEG decoders & post-procession. 
Statistical multiplexing. Compression for contribution 
and distribution. Concatenation and transcoding.  
Bitstream processing. 

n readers will gain a broad knowledge of satellite 
communication systems, where they are used and 
their applications 

n suitable for final year undergraduate or Masters 
level students

Contents: The role and history of satellite 
communications. Business perspectives. The 
spectrum and regulation. Modulation and coding. 
Multiple access. The propagation channel. Planning 
for QoS and link budgets. Networking fundamentals. 
Earth station and satellite antennas. Earth station 
engineering. Satellite engineering. Payload design. 
Mobile satellite systems. Broadcast satellite systems. 
Broadband access. Military satellite systems. 
Navigation and positioning satellites. The future.

n Hardback c.450pp n 2011    £65
n ISBN 978-0-86341-964-5 n Order book PBTE0540  
n eISBN 978-1-84919-113-5

n Paperback 304pp n 2009    £40
n ISBN 978-0-86341-963-8 n Order book PBTE0530  
n eISBN 978-1-84919-103-6

n Hardback c.420pp n 2011    £90
n ISBN 978-1-84919-267-5 n Order book PBTE0550
n eISBN 978-1-84919-113-5 £

£

£

New Feb 2011New Nov 2011



www.theiet.org/telecom

20
Telecom

m
unications

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-85296-428-6 PBBT0050 Broadband Applications and the Digital Home Turnbull HB 2003 £70

978-0-85296-982-3 PBBT0010 Carrier-Scale IP Networks Willis HB 2001 £62

978-0-85296-760-7 PBTE0440 Digital Signal Filtering, Analysis and Restoration Jan HB 2000 £75

978-0-85296-983-0 PBBT0020 Future Mobile Networks Clapton HB 2002 £62

978-0-85296-977-9 PBTE0460 Intelligent Networks Anderson HB 2002 £62

978-0-85296-197-1 PBBT0040 Internet and Wireless Security Temple HB 2002 £70

978-0-85296-176-6 PBTE0470 Local Access Network Technologies France HB 2004 £70

978-0-86341-338-4 PBBT0080 Location and Personalisation Ralph HB 2004 £62

978-0-86341-368-1 PBBT0090 Mobile and Wireless Communications Smyth HB 2004 £65

978-0-85296-899-4 PBTE0380 Satellite Communication Systems, 3rd Edition Evans HB 1999 £90

978-0-86341-337-7 PBTE0510 Security for Mobility Mitchell HB 2004 £75

978-0-86341-323-0 PBBT0060 Telecommunications Network Modelling, Planning 
and Design

Evans HB 2003 £55

978-0-86341-341-4 PBBT0070 Telecommunications Performance Engineering Ackerley HB 2004 £65

978-0-85296-424-8 PBTE0480 Telecommunications Quality of Service 
Management

Oodan HB 2003 £80

978-0-85296-444-6 PBTE0500 Telecommunications Regulation Buckley HB 2003 £60

978-0-85296-761-4 PBTE0430 Telecommunications Signalling Manterfield HB 2001 £75

978-0-86341-362-9 PBTE0520 Understanding Telecommunications Networks Valdar PB 2006 £35

978-0-85296-024-0 PBBT0030 Voice Over IP Swale HB 2001 £60

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

Also See 
Wireless Sensor Systems (Journal) 8 Page 28



New Dec 2010

T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

21

Electrom
agnetic W

aves & Electrical M
easurem

ent

Principles of Planar
Near-Field Antenna 
Measurements
Stuart Gregson, John McCormick 
and Clive Parini

Coaxial Electrical Circuits 
for Interference-Free 
Measurements
Shakil Awan, Imperial College, Bryan 
Kibble and Jürgen Schurr, PTB

Satellite-to-Ground 
Radiowave Propagation
2nd Edition

JE Allnutt 

n includes examples of measurement campaigns 
discussing the characterisation of a wide range of 
antenna

n a complete, comprehensive and practical text 
which acts as a single reference for all aspects of 
the measurement technique

Contents: Maxwell’s equations and electromagnetic 
wave propagation. Introduction to near-field antenna 
measurements. Plane wave spectrum representation 
of electromagnetic waves. Measurements: practicalities 
of planar near-field antenna measurements. 
Probe pattern characterisation. Computational 
electromagnetic model of a planar near-field 
measurement process. Antenna measurement analysis 
and assessment. Advanced planar near-field antenna 
measurements.

n from authors with a combined 60+ years of 
experience in electrical measurements carried out 
in National Measurement Laboratories

n offers guidance and best practice in electrical 
measurements applicable to any required accuracy 
level

Contents: The concept of a low-frequency coaxial 
network. Applications in sensitive and measurement 
circuitry. General principles of accurate impedance 
measurement. Impedance standards. Transformers. 
Sources, detectors, cables and connectors. Examples 
of bridges for impedance comparison. Bridges to 
measure the ratio of like impedances.

n a follow up to the award winning first edition and a 
comprehensive guide to radiowave propagation with 
an extensive reference list

n excellent both as an introductory text and for 
researchers in the field

Contents: Introductory chapter on radiowave earth- 
space communications. Ionospheric effects. Clear-air 
effects. Attenuation effects. Depolarisation effects. 
Mobile satellite service propagation effects. Optical 
communications propagation effects. Restoration of 
performance during signal impairments. 

n Paperback c.504pp n 2011    £55
n ISBN 978-1-84919-069-5 n Order book PBEL0130 
n eISBN 978-1-84919-070-1

n Paperback 424pp n 2008 £60
n ISBN 978-0-86341-736-8 n Order book PBEW0530
n eISBN 978-0-86341-333-9 

n Hardback c.700pp n 2010 £60
n ISBN 978-1-84919-150-0 n Order book PBEW0540 
n eISBN 978-1-84919-118-0£

£

£

New Mar 2011



www.theiet.org/elec-waves

22
Electrom

agnetic W
aves & Electrical M

easurem
ent

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-447-3 PBEW0510 Asymptotic and Hybrid Methods in 
Electromagnetics

Andronov HB 2005 £60

978-0-85296-084-4 PBEW0500 Channels, Propagation and Antennas for Mobile 
Communication

Vaughan HB 2003 £99

978-0-85296-999-1 PBEL0110 Digital and Analogue Instrumentation Kularatna HB 2003 £75

978-0-85296-772-0 PBEW0470 Electromagnetic Mixing Formulas and Applications Sihvola HB 1999 £62

978-0-86341-262-2 PBEL008z A Handbook for EMC Testing and Measurement Morgan PB 1994 £65

978-0-86341-186-1 PBEW0310 Ionospheric Radio Davies HB 1990 £75

978-0-86341-735-1 PBEL0120 Microwave Measurements, 3rd Edition Collier / Skinner HB 2007 £85

978-0-85296-764-5 PBEW0450 Parabolic Equation Methods for Electromagnetic 
Wave Propagation

Levy HB 2000 £65

978-0-86341-296-7 PBEL005z Principles of Microwave Measurements Bryant PB 1993 £35

978-0-85296-102-5 PBEW5020 Propagation of Radiowaves, 2nd Edition Barclay HB 2003 £65

978-0-86341-120-5 PBEL0070 Radio Frequency and Microwave Power 
Measurement 

Fantom HB 1990 £70

978-0-85296-777-5 PBEW0480 Theory and Design of Microwave Filters Hunter HB 2001 £62

978-0-86341-573-9 PBEW0520 Thermal Microwave Radiation Matzler HB 2006 £65

978-0-86341-269-1 PBEW0350 VHF and UHF Antennas Burberry HB 1992 £68

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£
£



New Apr 2011

T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

23

History of Technology

Michael Faraday Series

The Complete 
Correspondence of  
Michael Faraday
Volumes 1 to 6

Frank James (Editor)

The Correspondence of 
Michael Faraday
Volume 5, 1855–1860

Frank James (Editor)

The Correspondence of 
Michael Faraday 
Volume 6, 1861–1867

Frank James (Editor)

The Correspondence of Michael Faraday 
Volume 1, 1811–1831

Frank James (Editor)

The Correspondence of Michael Faraday
Volume 2, 1832–1840

Frank James (Editor)

The Correspondence of Michael Faraday
Volume 3, 1841–1848

Frank James (Editor)

The Correspondence of Michael Faraday
Volume 4, 1849–1855

Frank James (Editor)

n a compilation containing all six books of Michael 
Faraday’s correspondence from 1811 to 1867

n this volume includes 70% of the 841 previously 
unpublished letters

n “This collection is a major primary source for the 
historian, while the more casual reader will find 
much here that sheds interesting light on Faraday 
and his science” Professor Geoffrey Cantor, IEE 
Review

Contents: Biographical register. The correspondence. 
Previous publication of letters. Bibliography. 

n the sixth and final volume of Faraday’s 
correspondence contains letters from the end of 
1860 to his death in 1867

n also includes two appendices containing undated 
letters and new discoveries

n Hardback n 2011 £450
n ISBN 978-1-84919-191-3 n Order book PBSP0460 

n Hardback 720pp n 1991    £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-248-6 n Order book PBSP0210  

n Hardback 864pp   n 1993 £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-249-3   n Order book PBSP0290  

n Hardback 893pp   n 1996  £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-250-9 n Order book PBSP0350 

n Hardback 1048pp  n 1999 £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-251-6 n Order book PBSP0430 

n Hardback 896pp  n 2008 £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-823-5 n Order book PBSP0440 
n eISBN 978-0-86341-995-9   

n Hardback c.800pp n 2011 £85
n ISBN 978-0-86341-957-7 n Order book PBSP0450 
n eISBN 978-1-84919-115-9

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

Vo
lu

m
e 

1
Vo

lu
m

e 
2

Vo
lu

m
e 

3
Vo

lu
m

e 
4

Vo
lu

m
e 

5
Vo

lu
m

e 
6

New Apr 2011



www.theiet.org/hist-tech

24
History of Technology

Oliver Heaviside
Maverick mastermind of electricity

Basil Mahon

The Struggle for Unity 
Colour television, the formative years 

Russell Burns

n explores the life of a man whose pioneering work 
in electrical theory created much of the basis of 
modern electrical engineering 

n aimed at a wide range of readers, it is designed to 
be read like a novel

Contents: Do try to be like other people: London 1850–
68. Seventy words a minute: Fredericia 1868–70. 
Waiting for Caroline: Newcastle 1870–74. Old 
Teufelsdröckh: London 1874–82. Good old Maxwell!: 
London 1882–86. Making waves: London, Liverpool, 
Dublin and Karlsruhe 1882–88. Into battle: London 
1886–88. Self-induction’s in the air: Bath and London 
1888–89. Uncle Olly: Paignton 1889–97. Country 
life: Newton Abbot 1897–1908. A Torquay marriage: 
Torquay 1908–24. Last days: Torquay 1924–25. 
Heaviside’s legacy.

n discusses the essential factors of colour television 
history from a general, technical and political 
viewpoint

n traces the evolution of colour television from 1928 
to c.1966

Contents: Chronology relating to colour television. 
List of abbreviations. Introduction. A brief history 
of colour photography and colour cinematography. 
Low-definition colour television. RCA and pre-war 
colour television. EMI and high-definition television. 
J.L. Baird and colour television. CBS, RCA and 
colour television. The 1949–50 FCC colour television 
hearings. RCA’s resolve. The work of the NTSC. Colour 
television broadcasting in the USA, 1953–1966. British 
developments, 1949–1962.  Camera tubes for colour 
television to c.1967. The development of display tubes 
to c.1967. An attempt at unity. Epilogue. Appendix 
A: The NTSC signal specifications. A.1 General 
specification. A.2 The complete colour picture signal.

n Paperback 224pp n 2009 £30
n ISBN 978-0-86341-965-2 n Order book PBHT0360
n eISBN 978-1-84919-098-5 

n Paperback 360pp n 2008 £50
n ISBN 978-0-86341-824-2 n Order book PBHT0340 
n eISBN 978-1-84919-091-6

£

£

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-330-8 PBHT032Z Communications Burns PB 2004 £50

978-0-85296-805-5 PBHT0310 Electric Railways 1880–1990 Duffy HB 2003 £50

978-0-86341-302-5 PBHT019z History of International Broadcasting, Vol. 1 Wood HB 1994 £22

978-0-85296-920-5 PBHT0230 History of International Broadcasting, Vol. 2 Wood HB 1999 £40

978-0-85296-792-8 PBHT0260 A History of Telegraphy Beauchamp HB 2001 £65

978-0-85296-218-3 PBNS0300 Innovation and the Communications Revolution Bray HB 2002 £40

978-0-85296-797-3 PBHT0280 John Logie Baird Burns HB 2001 £65

978-0-85296-203-9 PBHT0300 Radio Man: The Remarkable Rise and Fall of CO 
Stanley

Frankland HB 2002 £30

978-0-85296-795-9 PBHT0270 Restoring Baird's Image McLean HB 2000 £30

978-0-85296-103-2 PBHT0290 Sir Charles Wheatstone 1802–1875, 2nd Edition Bowers HB 2001 £40

978-0-86341-553-1 PBHT0330 Spacecraft Technology Williamson HB 2006 £50

978-0-85296-845-1 PBHT0200 The Early History of Radio Garratt HB 1994 £22

978-0-85296-773-7 PBHT0240 The Life and Times of AD Blumlein Burns HB 1999 £40

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: journalsubs@theiet.org

25

Com
puting & M

anagm
ent

Other titles available
ISBN Code Title Author Binding Pub date Price 

978-0-86341-806-8 PBMT0230 Demystifying Marketing Forsyth PB 2008 £35

978-0-85296-214-5 PBMT0210 Developing Effective Engineering Leadership Morrison / Ericsson PB 2002 £40

978-0-86341-954-6 PBMT0250 Effective Team Leadership for Engineers Wellington / Foster PB 2009 £29

978-0-86341-956-0 PBMT0270 How to Build Successful Business Relationships Kay PB 2009 £29

978-0-86341-490-9 PBMT0220 Intellectual Property Rights for Engineers, 2nd 
Edition

Irish / Gream HB 2005 £32

978-0-86341-504-3 PBPC0050 Intelligent Distributed Video Surveillance Systems Velastin / 
Remagnino

HB 2006 £55

978-0-86341-907-2 PBMT0240 The Art of Successful Business Communication Forsyth / Kay PB 2008 £29

978-0-85296-104-9 PBPC0030 Troubled IT Projects Smith PB 2001 £29

978-0-86341-525-8 PBPC0060 Trusted Computing Mitchell HB 2005 £60

978-0-86341-354-4 PBPC0040 UML for Systems Engineering Holt HB 2004 £55

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

£

Modelling Enterprise 
Architectures 
Jon Holt and Simon Perry

SysML for Systems 
Engineering
Jon Holt and Simon Perry

n a pragmatic introduction to enterprise architectures 
and the techniques needed to model them using 
Unified Modelling Language

n explores the concepts more fully through a real-life 
enterprise architecture

Contents: Modelling for enterprise architectures. 
An introduction to the modelling notation. The 
UML diagrams. Essential elements of an enterprise 
architecture. Requirements modelling. An enterprise 
architecture case study. Example frameworks. 
Summary of key enterprise architecture elements. 
Summary of the notation. 

n provides a pragmatic introduction to the systems 
engineering modelling language including 
theoretical aspects and syntax

n aimed at systems engineering practitioners at any 
level of ability, ranging from students to experts

Contents: An introduction to SysML. Modelling. The 
SysML diagrams. Physical systems, interfaces and 
constraints. Process modelling with SysML. Modelling 
requirements.

n Paperback 328pp n 2010 £50
n ISBN 978-1-84919-077-0 n Order book PBPC0080 
n eISBN 978-1-84919-078-7

n Paperback 352pp  n 2008 £60
n ISBN 978-0-86341-825-9  n Order book PBPC0070
n eISBN 978-0-86341-979-9

£

£



www.theiet.org/journals

26
IET Journals

Electronics 
Letters
Editors-in-
Chief: Prof. C 
Toumazou and 
Prof. I White

IET Computer 
Vision
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. E Hancock

IET Signal 
Processing
Editor-in-Chief: 
Dr J Thompson

IET Image 
Processing
Editor-in-Chief:  
Dr F Deravi

Micro &  
Nano Letters
Editor-in-
Chief: Prof. D 
Uttamchandani

Electronics Letters is the essential 
journal for current research and 
developments in the entire field 
of modern electronics. Renowned 
for its rapid publication of short, 
high-quality international research 
papers at the cutting edge of 
technology, Electronics Letters is 
unique in the diversity of its scope. 
It provides an invaluable source of 
information on the latest advances 
across the spectrum of electronic 
science and engineering, including 
communication, biomedical, optical 
and device technologies. Containing 
only the most significant and 
original research papers, it is the 
speed of publication and exclusivity 
of information that make Electronics 
Letters so highly sought after and 
exceptionally beneficial to those in 
electronics research communities.

A new vision in computing, 
this journal covers all areas of 
electronic visual interpretation 
and recognition, including 
reconstruction of 3D depth 
information, estimation of 
object motion, attribute-based 
recognition and high-level scene 
understanding.

This journal publishes topics such 
as algorithm advances in single and 
multi-dimensional, linear and non-
linear, recursive and non-recursive 
digital filters and multi-rate filter 
banks; signal transformation 
techniques; classical, parametric 
and higher order spectral analysis; 
system modelling and adaptive 
identification techniques; the 
application of chaos theory and 
neural network based approaches 
to signal processing.

This journal covers all aspects 
of the generation, processing 
and communication of visual 
information, including: generation 
and display; processing and 
analysis; implementations 
and architecture; coding and 
transmission; retrieval and 
multimedia; and innovative 
application of image and video 
processing technologies to any field.

This online journal specialises in 
the express publication of short 
research papers concentrating 
on the latest advances in the 
science, engineering, technology 
and applications of miniature 
and ultraminiature structures 
and systems that have at least 
one dimension ranging from a 
few tens of micrometres to a few 
nanometres. Micro & Nano Letters 
offers a rapid route for international 
dissemination of high-quality 
research findings generated by 
researchers from both the micro 
and nano communities. Following 
a successful first five years, Micro 
& Nano Letters has increased its 
frequency this year to twelve issues.

Electronics Letters now brings you 
even more about the key pieces 
of research within its pages. Each 
issue contains a contemporary 
colour section of features that 
expand on and contextualise some 
of the most significant advances in 
electronic engineering and related 
fields. Popular-style articles and 
author interviews present unique 
insight into the background, 
applications and people behind 
the research in Electronics Letters 
keeping you even more informed 
on the latest in this fast-moving and 
ever-evolving field.

n 25 Issues n www.theiet.org/eletters £1285
n ISSN (print): 0013-5194 
n ISSN (online): 1350-911X

n  12 Issues n  www.theiet.org/MNL £337
n  ISSN (online): 1750-0443

n  6 Issues  £400
n  ISSN (print): 1751-9632
n  ISSN (online): 1751-9640 

n  8 Issues  £459
n  ISSN (print): 1751-9675
n  ISSN (online): 1751-9683 

£

£

£

£

Letters Journals

Computer Image & Vision

New colour features 2011

n  8 Issues  £449
n  ISSN (print): 1751-9659
n  ISSN (online): 1751-9667

£



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: journalsubs@theiet.org

27

IET Journals

IET Control 
Theory &  
Applications
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. B Ninness

IET Electrical 
Systems in 
Transportation 
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. Sandy Smith

IET Generation, 
Transmission  
& Distribution
Editors-in-
Chief: Prof. G 
Andersson and 
Dr B Pal

IET Power 
Electronics
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. B Mellitt

IET Renewable 
Power 
Generation
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. D Infield

IET Electric 
Power  
Applications
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. E Levi

This journal is devoted to control 
systems in the broadest sense, 
covering new theoretical results 
and the applications of new and 
established control methods.

This brand new title is aimed at all 
aspects of electrical power systems 
in modern transport applications 
including generation, storage, 
distribution and utilisation. The 
scope extends to all sectors of 
transportation: aerospace, marine 
(including sub-sea), automotive or 
land-based and rail. The central 
theme of the journal is to focus 
on the system and sub-system 
aspects of electrical energy 
including system architectures and 
integration, energy management, 
control and protection.

Publishes papers on current 
practice and future developments 
in electric power generation, 
transmission and distribution.

This journal brings together 
five principal power electronics 
themes: applications of power 
semiconductor technology; circuits 
commonly used; devices used in 
PE applications; techniques for 
controlling and analysing circuits 
and complete electronic systems 
and the performance management 
of PE systems.

Publishes research on the topics of 
renewable energy technology, power 
generation and systems integration. 
Other technologies having a direct 
role in sustainable power generation 
are covered, as are system control 
approaches that facilitate the 
integration of renewable sources 
into power systems.

Publishes papers on the following 
topics: design and analysis of 
motors and generators; rotating 
electrical machines; actuators; 
power transformers; linear 
machines; variable speed drives; 
machines and drives for electrically 
powered vehicles, and industrial 
and non-industrial applications and 
processes.

n  18 Issues  £1025
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8644
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8652  

n  4 Issues  £295
n  ISSN (print): 2042-9738
n  ISSN (online): 2042-9746

n  12 Issues  £877
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8687   
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8695    

n  9 Issues  £389
n  ISSN (print): 1755-4535
n  ISSN (online): 1755-4543  

n  6 Issues  £291
n  ISSN (print): 1752-1416   
n  ISSN (online): 1752-1424   

£

£

£

£
£

Power & Control

n  9 Issues  £894
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8660 
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8679 

£

New Mar 2011



www.theiet.org/journals

28
IET Journals

IET Wireless 
Sensor 
Systems  
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. Habib F 
Rashvand

This journal is focused on the 
growing field of wireless sensor 
networks and distributed systems, 
which has been expanding rapidly 
in recent years and is evolving 
into a multi-billion dollar industry. 
The journal will give a platform 
to researchers and academics in 
the field as it covers the research, 
engineering, technological 
developments and innovative 
deployment of distributed sensor 
and actuator systems.

n  4 Issues  £295
n  ISSN (print): 2043-6386
n  ISSN (online): 2043-6394

£

New Mar 2011

IET  
Communications
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. HC Chao

IET Systems 
Biology
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. KH Cho

IET 
Microwaves, 
Antennas & 
Propagation
Editor-in-Chief: 
Dr S Iezekiel

IET Nano-
biotechnology
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. R Pethig

IET Information 
Security
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. Y Desmedt

IET Radar, 
Sonar & 
Navigation
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. HD Griffiths

How we communicate is 
as important as what we 
communicate. This journal covers 
systems, networks and applications 
involving line, mobile radio, satellite 
and optical technologies for 
telecommunications, internet and 
multimedia communications and 
more.

This journal covers intra- and inter-
cellular dynamics, using systems- 
and signal-oriented approaches. 
Papers that analyse genomic data 
in order to identify variables and 
basic relationships between them 
are considered if the results provide 
a basis for mathematical modelling 
and simulation of cellular dynamics. 
Manuscripts on molecular and cell 
biological studies are encouraged 
if the aim is a systems approach 
to dynamic interactions within and 
between cells.

This journal is dedicated to 
coverage of microwave and RF 
circuits; microwave and millimetre 
wave amplifiers; oscillators, 
switches, mixers and other 
components.

This journal covers all aspects of 
research and emerging technologies 
including: theories and concepts 
applied to biomedical devices 
and methods at the micro- and 
nano-scale, micro/nanomachining 
and micro/nanofabrication tools 
and techniques, colloid chemistry 
applied to nanobiotechnology, 
microtechnologies such as Lab-
on-Chip, techniques for probing 
cell physiology and molecular 
self-assembly including DNA 
Nanotechnology.

Publishing research papers, news 
and commentaries, this journal 
will be of crucial importance 
to anyone with an interest in 
information security, particularly 
research-level engineers, 
mathematicians, computer 
scientists, software engineers 
and security experts within the 
IT, engineering, communications, 
healthcare, aerospace, utilities, 
financial, military and government 
communities.

This journal encompasses the 
theory and practice of systems 
relating to the processing of 
signals for radar, radiolocation, 
radionavigation and surveillance 
purposes.

n  18 Issues  £1030
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8628
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8636   

n  6 Issues  £717
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8849
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8857  

n  15 Issues  £1008
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8725
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8733  

n  4 Issues  £225
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8741
n  ISSN (online): 1751-875X  

£

£

£

£

Communications Life Science

n  4 Issues  £337
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8709
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8717

n 9 Issues  £842
n ISSN (print): 1751-8784
n ISSN (online): 1751-8792  

£

£



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: journalsubs@theiet.org

29

IET Journals

IET Intelligent
Transport 
Systems
Editor-in-Chief: 
Dr A Stevens

IET Circuits, 
Devices & 
Systems
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. AK Ray

IET Science, 
Measurement 
& Technology
Editor-in-Chief:  
Dr M 
Cunningham

IET 
Optoelectronics
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. R Penty

IET Computers 
& Digital 
Techniques
Editor-in-Chief: 
Prof. B Al-Hashimi

IET Software
Editor-in-Chief:  
Dr A Russo

This journal is particularly interested 
in research that leads to improved 
planning and operation of the 
transportation system through the 
application of new technologies. 
Papers that demonstrate practical 
experience of the benefits 
(including quantitative evaluations) 
that intelligent transportation 
systems can have on accessibility, 
congestion, pollution, safety, 
security, noise, and energy and 
resource consumption are sought.

This journal covers all aspects 
of circuit theory, design and 
implementation including current 
research in nanoelectronics and 
MEMS.

This journal publishes papers 
in science, engineering and 
technology underpinning electronic 
and electrical engineering, 
nanotechnology and medical 
instrumentation.

This journal covers (but is not 
limited to) the following topics: 
optical and optoelectronic materials, 
light sources including LEDs 
and lasers, optical modulation 
and multiplexing, optical fibres, 
cables and connectors, photonic 
integrated circuits and optical signal 
processing.

This journal publishes technical 
papers describing recent research 
and development work in all 
aspects of digital system-on-chip 
design and test of electronic and 
embedded systems.

This journal publishes papers on all 
aspects of the software life-cycle, 
including design, development, 
implementation and maintenance.

n  4 Issues  £385
n  ISSN (print): 1751-956X
n  ISSN (online): 1751-9578  

n  6 Issues  £813
n  ISSN (print): 1751-858X
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8598  

n  6 Issues  £583
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8822  
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8830

n  6 Issues  £589
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8768 
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8776  

£

£

£

£

Other TitlesElectronics & Computer Science

n  6 Issues  £813
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8601   
n  ISSN (online): 1751-861X   

n 6 Issues  £872
n  ISSN (print): 1751-8806
n  ISSN (online): 1751-8814  

£

£



www.theiet.org/journals

30
IET Journals

Institution Price List 2011
Issues Annual subscription Airmail

Volume per year Online Print Combined print & online charge

IET Research Journals £ £ £ £

Electronics Letters (EL) 47 25 1285 1478 1774 65

Micro & Nano Letters (MNL) 6 12 337 N/A N/A N/A

IET Circuits, Devices & Systems (CDS) 5 6 813 838 1005 20

IET Communications (COM) 5 18 1030 1061 1274 40

IET Computers & Digital Techniques (CDT) 5 6 813 838 1005 20

IET Computer Vision (CVI) 5 6 400 460 551 20

IET Control Theory & Applications (CTA) 5 18 1025 1179 1414 40

IET Electric Power Applications (EPA) 5 9 894 1028 1233 20

IET Electrical Systems in Transportation (EST) New for 2011 1 4 295 375 450 20

IET Generation, Transmission & Distribution (GTD) 5 12 877 904 1084 20

IET Image Processing (IPR) 5 8 449 517 620 20

IET Information Security (IFS) 5 4 337 347 417 20

IET Intelligent Transport Systems (ITS) 5 4 385 397 476 20

IET Microwaves, Antennas & Propagation (MAP) 5 15 1008 1159 1391 40

IET Nanobiotechnology (NBT) 5 4 225 231 278 20

IET Optoelectronics (OPT) 5 6 589 606 727 20

IET Power Electronics (PEL) 4 9 389 447 537 20

IET Radar, Sonar & Navigation (RSN) 5 9 842 969 1163 20

IET Renewable Power Generation (RPG) 5 6 291 300 360 20

IET Science, Measurement & Technology (SMT) 5 6 583 612 735 20

IET Signal Processing (SPR) 5 8 459 528 634 20

IET Software (SEN) 5 6 872 898 1078 20

IET Systems Biology (SYB) 5 6 717 738 886 20

IET Wireless Sensor Systems (WSS) New for 2011 1 4 295 375 450 20

Annual subscription Airmail
Online Print Combined print & online charge

IET Research Journals £ £ £ £

Power & Control Package (EPA, EST, CTA, GTD, PEL, RPG) 2606 2910 3492 120

Communications Package (COM, RSN, MAP, IFS , WSS) 2108 2424 2909 100

Electronics Package (CDT, CDS, SEN, OPT) 1587 1762 2114 80

Vehicular Technology Package (ITS, CTA, MAP, COM, RSN , EST) 2079 2391 2869 120

Computer Image & Vision Package (CVI, IPR, SPR) 1009 1120 1344 60

Computer & Security Package (CDT, IFS, SEN) 1517 1684 2021 60



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: journalsubs@theiet.org

31

IET Journals
Sample Copies
If you would like to receive a free sample copy of one of our journals, please email: journals@theiet.org  
or phone: +44 (0)1438 767238

Annual subscription Airmail
Online Print Combined print & online charge

IET Research Journals £ £ £ £

2 titles 1388 1596 1916 40

3 titles 1744 2006 2407 60

4 titles 2214 2546 3055 80

5 titles 2630 3025 3629 100

6 titles 2997 3447 4135 120

7 titles 3321 3819 4583 140

8 titles 3607 4148 4977 160

9 titles 3850 4428 5313 180

10 titles 4066 4676 5611 200

11 titles 4250 4888 5865 220

12 titles 4401 5061 6073 240

13 titles 4531 5211 6253 260

14 titles 4633 5328 6394 280

15 titles 4720 5428 6514 300

16 titles 4779 5496 6595 320

17 titles 4828 5552 6663 340

18 titles 4855 5583 6700 360

19 titles 4865 5595 6714 380

20 titles 4875 5610 6730 400

21 titles 4880 5615 6738 420

Combined Electronics Letters and Micro & Nano Letters 1399 - - -

IET Research Journals Complete Package (22 titles) 3988 4586 5505 440

All Journal Package (24 titles) 4848 5458 6551 500

IET Digital Library (Complete Online Publications Package) 8088 - - -

IET Digital Library Archive Online 1986 - - -

Electronics Letters Archive (online only) 1965 -1993 394 - - -



IET Digital  
Library

The IET Digital Library will keep you at the forefront of international developments in 
science, engineering and technology. The IET Digital Library contains all IET Journals, 
magazines, conference publications and seminar digests encompassing a wide range 
of essential information in electrical and electronic engineering, telecommunications, 
computing, power, control, radar, circuits, materials, life sciences related research and IT. 

Subscribe for 2011 and get instant access to over 100,000 articles from 1994 onwards, 
that’s over 17 years worth of quality information. You can also subscribe to our journals 
archive which contains a further 70,000 articles from 1872-1993.

Subscribe to the IET Digital Library and get fast-track knowledge at the click of a button.

T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: journalsubs@theiet.org

Straight to the best in engineering and 
technology research and information

www.ietdl.org



The leading bibliographic database providing  
abstracts and indexing to the world’s scientific 
and technical papers in:

n physics 
n electrical engineering & electronics 
n computers & control 
n information technology 
n mechanical & production engineering 
 
Combine over 11 million records of highest quality 
research information with comprehensive coverage 
and specialised indexing and you can understand 
why the world’s most innovative universities, 
research institutes and dynamic businesses 
rely on the Inspec database.

Powering 
quality 
research

www.theiet.org/inspec

The Institution of Engineering and Technology is registered as a  
Charity in England & Wales (no 211014) and Scotland (no SC038698).  
The IET, Michael Faraday House, Six Hills Way, Stevenage, SG1 2AY, UK.

Powering 
quality 
research

www.theiet.org/inspec

The definitive database for

Physics 

Electrical Engineering & Electronics 

Computers & Control 

Information Technology 

Mechanical & Production Engineering

IET Inspec A5 advert.indd   6 8/9/10   14:00:21



www.theiet.org/publishing

34
Index

AC–DC Power System Analysis ....................................................................... 9
Acarnley ....................................................................................................... 15
Ackerley ........................................................................................................ 20
Adams ............................................................................................................ 9
Adaptive Sampling with Mobile WSN ............................................................ 13
Advanced Control for Constrained Processes and Systems .......................... 13
Advanced Radar Techniques and Systems ................................................... 18
Advances in Cognitive Systems .................................................................... 13
Advances in High Voltage Engineering ........................................................... 7
Advances in Unmanned Marine Vehicles ...................................................... 15
AFAC-ETA ........................................................................................................ 9
Air and Spaceborne Radar Systems.............................................................. 18
Al-Hashimi, B ......................................................................................... 17, 28
Allnut, J E ..................................................................................................... 21
Analogue IC Design ...................................................................................... 17
Anaya-Lara, Olimpo...................................................................................... 12
Anc ............................................................................................................... 15
Anderson ...................................................................................................... 20
Andersson, G ................................................................................................ 27
Andronov ...................................................................................................... 22
Applications of Space-Time Adaptive Processing ......................................... 18
Armstrong .................................................................................................... 17
Arrillaga ......................................................................................................... 9
Art of Successful Business Communication, The.......................................... 25
Astanin......................................................................................................... 18
Asymptotic and Hybrid Methods in Electromagnetics ................................... 22
Aviation Weather Surveillance Systems ........................................................ 18
Awan, Shakil ................................................................................................ 21
Azad, Abdul .................................................................................................. 14
Baca............................................................................................................. 15
Barclay ......................................................................................................... 22
Beauchamp .................................................................................................. 24
Beckley ........................................................................................................... 9
Billingsley .................................................................................................... 18
Bock, Alois.................................................................................................... 19
Bowers ......................................................................................................... 24
Bray.............................................................................................................. 24
Briggs .......................................................................................................... 18
Broadband Applications and the Digital Home............................................. 20
Bryans, Leslie ............................................................................................... 12
Bryant .......................................................................................................... 22
Buckley......................................................................................................... 20
Burns, Russell .............................................................................................. 24
Carrier-Scale IP Networks ............................................................................. 20
Carroll .......................................................................................................... 17
Channels, Propagation and Antennas for Mobile Communications .............. 22
Chao, H C ..................................................................................................... 28
Chen............................................................................................................. 15
Cho, K H ....................................................................................................... 28
Choo, H C ..................................................................................................... 28
Chowdhury, S ............................................................................................... 11
Chowdhury, S P ............................................................................................ 11
Clapton ........................................................................................................ 20
CIRCUITS, DEVICES & SYSTEMS .............................................................16–17
City & Guilds .................................................................................................. 4
Coaxial Electrical Circuits for Interference-Free Measurements ................... 21

Code of Practice for In-Service Inspection and Testing of Electrical  
Equipment...................................................................................................... 3
Code of Practice for Installation of Electrical and Electronic Equipment in 
Ships BS 8450................................................................................................ 3
Cogeneration: A user’s guide ........................................................................ 11
Collier........................................................................................................... 22
Commentary on IEE Wiring Regulations (BS 7671:2008) (17th Edition) ......... 3
Commentary on MF/1: A Practical Guide for Users of MF/1 ............................ 5
Commentary on MF/2: A Practical Guide for Users of MF/2 ............................ 5
Communications: An international history of the formative years ................ 24
Complete Correspondence of Michael Faraday (Volumes 1 to 6), The ........... 23
Complete journals package .......................................................................... 31
COMPUTING & MANAGEMENT ....................................................................... 25
Condition Assessment of High Voltage Insulation in Power System  
Equipment...................................................................................................... 8
Condition Monitoring of Rotating Electrical Machines.................................... 8
Conduction and Induction Heating ................................................................. 9
CONTROL ENGINEERING .........................................................................13–15
Control Techniques Drives and Controls Handbook, 2nd Edition..................... 7
Control Theory, 2nd Edition .......................................................................... 15
Cooray, Vernon ........................................................................................ 6, 7, 9
Correspondence of Michael Faraday, Volume 1: 1811–1831, The ................. 23
Correspondence of Michael Faraday, Volume 2: 1832–1840, The ................. 23
Correspondence of Michael Faraday, Volume 3: 1841–1848, The ................. 23
Correspondence of Michael Faraday, Volume 4: 1849–1855, The ................. 23
Correspondence of Michael Faraday, Volume 5: 1855–1860, The ................. 23
Correspondence of Michael Faraday, Volume 6: 1861–1867, The ................. 23
Crossley, Peter .............................................................................................. 11
Czisch, Gregor .............................................................................................. 10
Daniels ......................................................................................................... 18
Davies, K  ..................................................................................................... 22
Davies, E J ...................................................................................................... 9
Demystifying Marketing................................................................................ 25
De Battista, Hernàn...................................................................................... 13
De Maio, Antonio .......................................................................................... 18
Deravi, F ....................................................................................................... 26
Desmedt, Y ................................................................................................... 28
Developing Effective Engineering Leadership............................................... 25
Digital and Analogue Instrumentation ......................................................... 22
Digital Protection for Power Systems .............................................................. 9
Digital Signal Filtering, Analysis and Restoration ........................................ 20
Dissado ........................................................................................................ 15
Distributed Feedback Semiconductor Lasers ................................................ 17
Distributed Generation ................................................................................. 10
Distribution Switchgear.................................................................................. 9
Drury, Bill ....................................................................................................... 7
Duffy ............................................................................................................ 24
Early History of Radio, The............................................................................ 24
Economic Evaluation of Projects in the Electricity Supply Industry................. 9
Effective Team Leadership for Engineers...................................................... 25
Eigenstructure Control Algorithms: Applications to aircraft/rotocraft  
handling qualities design ............................................................................ 13
Ekanayake, J B ............................................................................................. 10
Electric Car, The ............................................................................................. 9
Electric Fuses, 3rd Edition.............................................................................. 9
Electric Railways 1880–1990....................................................................... 24
Electrical Craft Principles (Volume 1, 5th Edition) ......................................... 3

The leading bibliographic database providing  
abstracts and indexing to the world’s scientific 
and technical papers in:

n physics 
n electrical engineering & electronics 
n computers & control 
n information technology 
n mechanical & production engineering 
 
Combine over 11 million records of highest quality 
research information with comprehensive coverage 
and specialised indexing and you can understand 
why the world’s most innovative universities, 
research institutes and dynamic businesses 
rely on the Inspec database.

Powering 
quality 
research

www.theiet.org/inspec

The Institution of Engineering and Technology is registered as a  
Charity in England & Wales (no 211014) and Scotland (no SC038698).  
The IET, Michael Faraday House, Six Hills Way, Stevenage, SG1 2AY, UK.

Powering 
quality 
research

www.theiet.org/inspec

The definitive database for

Physics 

Electrical Engineering & Electronics 

Computers & Control 

Information Technology 

Mechanical & Production Engineering

IET Inspec A5 advert.indd   6 8/9/10   14:00:21



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

35

Index

Electrical Craft Principles (Volume 2, 5th Edition) ......................................... 3
Electrical Degradation and Breakdown in Polymers ..................................... 15
Electrical Installation Design Guide ............................................................... 2
Electrical Maintenance................................................................................... 3
Electrical Operation of Electrostatic Precipitators .......................................... 9
Electrical Plugs and Wiring and World Electricity Supplies ............................ 3
ELECTRICAL REGULATIONS .........................................................................2–4
Electrical Safety ............................................................................................. 9
Electrical Steels: For rotating machines ......................................................... 9
Electrician’s Guide to the Building Regulations (Part P, 3rd Edition) .............. 2
Electrician’s Guide to the Building Regulations (Part P, 2nd Edition) ............. 2
Electricians Guide to Fire Detection and Alarm Systems ................................ 3
Electricians Guide to Emergency Lighting ...................................................... 3
Electricity Distribution Network Design, 2nd Edition ...................................... 9
Electromagnetic Mixing Formulas and Applications ..................................... 22
ELECTROMAGNETIC WAVES & ELECTRICAL MEASUREMENT ....................21–22
Electronics Letters........................................................................................ 26
Embedded Generation .................................................................................. 12
Energy: Resources, technologies and the environment ................................. 11
Energy Storage for Power Systems, 2nd Edition.............................................. 6
Energy Storage for Power Systems, 1st Edition............................................... 9
Engineers’ Handbook of Industrial Microwave Heating................................... 9
Ericsson ....................................................................................................... 25
Evans, Barry ........................................................................................... 19, 20
Exam Success: IEE Code of Practice 2377 ...................................................... 4
Exam Success: IEE Wiring Regulations 2382-10 ............................................ 4
Exam Success: IEE Wiring Regulations 2382-20 ............................................ 4
Exam Success: Inspection and Testing 2391-10 ............................................ 4
Fabrication of GaAs Devices ......................................................................... 15
Fantom ......................................................................................................... 22
Farina........................................................................................................... 18
Flexible AC Transmission Systems (FACTS) ..................................................... 9
Flexible Robot Manipulators: Modelling, simulation and control .................. 14
Flight Control Systems ................................................................................. 15
Flin, David .................................................................................................... 11
Flurscheim ..................................................................................................... 9
Flynn .............................................................................................................. 9
Flynn, Damien .............................................................................................. 12
Forsyth ......................................................................................................... 25
Foster ........................................................................................................... 25
Foundations of Digital Signal Processing ..................................................... 17
Fox, Brendan ................................................................................................ 12
France .......................................................................................................... 20
Frankland ..................................................................................................... 24
Future Mobile Networks ................................................................................ 20
Galati ........................................................................................................... 18
Garelli, Fabricio ............................................................................................ 13
Garratt ......................................................................................................... 24
Gaydecki....................................................................................................... 17
Gers, Juan .................................................................................................. 6, 9
Ghanbari, Mohammed .................................................................................. 19
Gini, Fulvio ................................................................................................... 18
Gray, John ..................................................................................................... 13
Gream .......................................................................................................... 25
Gregson, Stuart ............................................................................................ 21
Greenwood...................................................................................................... 9
Griffiths, H D ................................................................................................ 28

Ground Penetrating Radar............................................................................ 18
Guidance Note 1: Selection and Erection of Equipment, 6th Edition............... 2
Guidance Note 1: Selection and Erection of Equipment, 5th Edition............... 2
Guidance Note 2: Isolation & Switching, 6th Edition ...................................... 2
Guidance Note 2: Isolation & Switching, 5th Edition ...................................... 2
Guidance Note 3: Inspection & Testing, 6th Edition........................................ 2
Guidance Note 3: Inspection & Testing, 5th Edition........................................ 2
Guidance Note 4: Protection Against Fire, 6th Edition .................................... 3
Guidance Note 4: Protection Against Fire, 5th Edition .................................... 2
Guidance Note 5: Protection Against Electric Shock, 6th Edition .................... 2
Guidance Note 5: Protection Against Electric Shock, 5th Edition .................... 3
Guidance Note 6: Protection Against Overcurrent, 6th Edition........................ 3
Guidance Note 6: Protection Against Overcurrent, 5th Edition........................ 3
Guidance Note 7: Special Locations, 4th Edition ............................................ 3
Guidance Note 7: Special Locations, 3rd Edition ............................................ 3
Guidance Note 8: Earthing & Bonding, 2nd Edition ........................................ 3
Guidance Note 8: Earthing & Bonding, 1st Edition ......................................... 3
Haddad, Manu................................................................................................ 7
Hancock, E ................................................................................................... 26
Handbook for EMC Testing and Measurement, A .......................................... 22
Handbook of Microlithography, Micromachining & Microfabrication,  
Vol. 1 ............................................................................................................ 15
Handbook of Microlithography, Micromachining & Microfabrication,  
Vol. 2 ............................................................................................................ 15
Harker ............................................................................................................ 9
Hasse ............................................................................................................. 9
High Voltage Direct Current Transmission ...................................................... 9
High Voltage Engineering and Testing, 3rd Edition ........................................ 6
High Voltage Engineering and Testing, 2nd Edition ........................................ 9
History of International Broadcasting, Volume 1 .......................................... 24
History of International Broadcasting, Volume 2 .......................................... 24
HISTORY OF TECHNOLOGY ......................................................................23–24
History of Telegraphy, A ................................................................................ 24
Holmes ........................................................................................................... 9
Holt, Jon ....................................................................................................... 25
How to Build Successful Business Relationships ......................................... 25
Hsu............................................................................................................... 15
Human Factors for Engineers ....................................................................... 15
Hunter .......................................................................................................... 22
IET Circuits, Devices & Systems ................................................................... 29
IET Communications .................................................................................... 28
IET Computer Vision ..................................................................................... 26
IET Computers & Digital Techniques ............................................................ 29
IET Control Theory & Applications................................................................. 27
IET Electric Power Applications .................................................................... 27
IET Electrical Systems in Transportation ...................................................... 27
IET Electrical Training Courses ....................................................................... 4
IET Generation, Transmission & Distribution ................................................ 27
IET Image Processing ................................................................................... 26
IET Information Security ............................................................................... 28
IET Intelligent Transport Systems ................................................................. 29
IET Microwaves, Antennas & Propagation .................................................... 28
IET Nanobiotechnology ................................................................................. 28
IET Optoelectronics....................................................................................... 29
IET Power Electronics ................................................................................... 27
IET Radar, Sonar & Navigation ..................................................................... 28
IET Renewable Power Generation.................................................................. 27



www.theiet.org/publishing

36
Index

IET Science, Measurement & Technology ...................................................... 29
IET Signal Processing ................................................................................... 26
IET Software ................................................................................................. 29
IET Systems Biology...................................................................................... 28
IET Wireless Sensor Systems ........................................................................ 28
Industrial Microwave Heating......................................................................... 9
Infield, D....................................................................................................... 27
Innovation and the Communications Revolution .......................................... 24
Insulators for High Voltages ........................................................................... 9
Intellectual Property Rights for Engineers, 2nd Edition ................................ 25
Intelligent Control Systems Using Computational Intelligence  
Techniques ................................................................................................... 15
Intelligent Distributed Video Surveillance Systems ...................................... 25
Intelligent Networks ..................................................................................... 20
Interactive Forms ........................................................................................... 5
Internet and Wireless Security ...................................................................... 20
Introduction to Airborne Radar ..................................................................... 18
Introduction to Radar Target Recognition ..................................................... 18
Introduction to RF Stealth ............................................................................ 18
Ionospheric Radio......................................................................................... 22
Irish.............................................................................................................. 25
James, Frank ................................................................................................ 23
James, R E...................................................................................................... 8
Jan ............................................................................................................... 20
Jenkins, Nick .......................................................................................... 10, 12
John Logie Baird ........................................................................................... 24
Johns .............................................................................................................. 9
Journal Multi-title Packages......................................................................... 31
Journal Sector Packages............................................................................... 30
Kay ............................................................................................................... 25
Khatib ............................................................................................................ 9
Kibble, Bryan ................................................................................................ 21
Klemm .......................................................................................................... 18
Kolodko......................................................................................................... 15
Kouvaritakis ................................................................................................. 15
Kularatna ..................................................................................................... 22
Labouret, Anne ............................................................................................. 10
Lacomme...................................................................................................... 18
Lakervi ........................................................................................................... 9
Leigh ............................................................................................................ 15
LETTERS JOURNALS ...................................................................................... 26
Levi, E .......................................................................................................... 27
Levy .............................................................................................................. 22
Lewis ............................................................................................................ 15
Life and Times of A D Blumlein, The ............................................................. 24
Lightning Electromagnetics ........................................................................... 6
Lightning Flash, The....................................................................................... 9
Lightning Protection ....................................................................................... 7
Lindsley ........................................................................................................ 15
Local Access Network Technologies .............................................................. 20
Local Energy: Distributed generation of heat and power .............................. 12
Location and Personalisation ....................................................................... 20
Looms............................................................................................................. 9
Low-Angle Radar Land Clutter ..................................................................... 18
Low Power and Low Voltage Circuit Design with the FgmOs Transistor ........ 17
Lynch ............................................................................................................ 18
McCormick, John .......................................................................................... 21

McLean......................................................................................................... 24
Mahapatra ................................................................................................... 18
Mahon, Basil ................................................................................................ 24
Maiti............................................................................................................. 17
Manterfield ................................................................................................... 20
Mantz, Ricardo J. .......................................................................................... 13
Marouchos.................................................................................................... 17
Matzler ......................................................................................................... 22
Mellitt, B ...................................................................................................... 27
Meredith ......................................................................................................... 9
MEMS Packaging.......................................................................................... 15
Metaxas.......................................................................................................... 9
MF/1 (Revision 5): Model Form of General Conditions of Contract .................. 5
MF/2 (Revision 1): Model Form of General Conditions of Contract .................. 5
MF/3 (Revision 1): Model Form of General Conditions of Contract .................. 5
MF/4 and Commentary: A Model Form of Terms and Conditions of 
Engagement: A Practical Guide ...................................................................... 5
MICHAEL FARADAY SERIES ........................................................................... 23
Micro & Nano Letters .................................................................................... 26
Microgrids and Active Distribution Networks ................................................ 11
Microwave Measurements, 3rd Edition ......................................................... 22
Milborrow, David .......................................................................................... 12
Miller, John ............................................................................................... 7, 11
Mitchell, C .................................................................................................... 20
Mitchell, Porter ............................................................................................... 7
Mobile and Wireless Communications .......................................................... 20
MODEL CONTRACT FORMS .............................................................................. 5
Modelling and Parameter Estimation of Dynamic Systems........................... 15
Modelling Control Systems Using IEC 61499 ................................................ 15
Modelling Enterprise Architectures............................................................... 25
Morgan ......................................................................................................... 22
Morrison ....................................................................................................... 25
Motion Vision................................................................................................ 15
Munro ........................................................................................................... 15
Nanotechnologies, 2nd Edition ..................................................................... 16
Nefti-Meziani, Samia.................................................................................... 13
Newbery.......................................................................................................... 9
Ngö, Christian .............................................................................................. 11
Ninness, B .................................................................................................... 27
Non-linear Predictive Control ....................................................................... 15
Noyes............................................................................................................ 15
Nuclear Power ................................................................................................ 8
Oliver Heaviside: Maverick mastermind of electricity ................................... 24
O’Malley, Mark .............................................................................................. 12
On-Site Guide BS 7671:2008.......................................................................... 2
Oodan........................................................................................................... 20
Optimised Radar Processors ........................................................................ 18
ORDERING INFORMATION .............................................................................. 39
Overvoltage Protection of Low-Voltage Systems ............................................. 9
Pal, B ........................................................................................................... 27
Parabolic Equation Methods for Electromagnetic Wave Propagation ............ 22
Parini, Clive.................................................................................................. 21
Parker............................................................................................................. 9
Pasmurov ..................................................................................................... 18
Patton, Lee K ................................................................................................ 18
Penman, Jim................................................................................................... 8
Penty, R ........................................................................................................ 28



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

37

Index

People in Control .......................................................................................... 15
Perry, Simon ................................................................................................. 25
Pethig, R ................................................................................................ 28, 29
POWER & ENERGY ......................................................................................6–9
Power Circuit Breaker Theory and Design ....................................................... 9
Power-Plant Control and Instrumentation .................................................... 15
Power System Commissioning and Maintenance Practice .............................. 9
Power System Protection, Volume 1: Principles and Components ................... 9
Power System Protection, Volume 2: Systems and Methods ............................ 9
Power System Protection, Volume 3: Applications .......................................... 9
Power System Protection, Volume 4: Digital Protection and Signalling ........... 9
Power System Protection (4-volume set) ........................................................ 9
Power Systems Electromagnetic Transients Simulation ................................. 9
Pratt ............................................................................................................. 15
Principles of Microwave Measurements........................................................ 22
Principles of Planar Near-Field Antenna Measurements ............................... 21
Principles of Space-Time Adaptive Processing ............................................. 18
Programming Industrial Control Systems Using IEC 1131-3,  
Revised Edition ............................................................................................ 15
Propagation of Radiowaves, 2nd Edition ...................................................... 22
Propulsion Systems for Hybrid Vehicles ........................................................ 11
Protection of Electricity Distribution Networks, 3rd Edition ............................ 6
Protection of Electricity Distribution Networks, 2nd Edition ........................... 9
Radar Imaging and Holography.................................................................... 18
RADAR, SONAR & NAVIGATION ...................................................................... 18
Radar Techniques Using Array Antennas ...................................................... 18
Radio Frequency and Microwave Power Measurement .................................. 22
Radio Man: The Remarkable Rise and Fall of C O Stanley ............................ 24
Rai-Choudhury ............................................................................................. 15
Ralph ........................................................................................................... 20
Ran, Li............................................................................................................ 8
Raol.............................................................................................................. 15
Rashvand, H F .............................................................................................. 28
Ray, A K ........................................................................................................ 28
Recommendations for the Electrical and Electronic Equipment of  
Mobile and Fixed Offshore Installations ......................................................... 3
Remagnino ................................................................................................... 25
RENEWABLE ENERGY ..............................................................................10–12
Requirements for Electrical Installations BS 7671:2008 (IEE Wiring 
Regulations, 17th Edition) ............................................................................. 2
RESEARCH JOURNALS................................................................................... 26
RESEARCH JOURNALS PRICE LIST................................................................. 30
Restoring Baird’s Image ............................................................................... 24
RFIC and MMIC Design and Technology ........................................................ 17
Roberts......................................................................................................... 15
Robertson ..................................................................................................... 17
Rodriguez-Villegas ....................................................................................... 17
Ruano........................................................................................................... 15
Russo, A ....................................................................................................... 28
Ryan, Hugh................................................................................................. 6, 9
Sabanovic .................................................................................................... 15
Sandom ........................................................................................................ 15
Satellite Communication Systems, 4th Edition............................................. 19
Satellite Communication Systems, 3rd Edition............................................. 20
Satellite to Ground Radiowave Propagation, 2nd Edition ............................. 21
Scenarios for a Future Electricity Supply ...................................................... 10
Schlabbach .................................................................................................... 9

Schurr, Jürgen .............................................................................................. 21
Sea Clutter ................................................................................................... 18
Security for Mobility...................................................................................... 20
Sedding, Howard ............................................................................................ 8
Sekine .......................................................................................................... 18
Short-Circuit Currents .................................................................................... 9
Sihvola ......................................................................................................... 22
Silicide Technology for Integrated Circuits ................................................... 15
SIMOX........................................................................................................... 15
Sir Charles Wheatstone 1802–1875, 2nd Edition ......................................... 24
Skinner ......................................................................................................... 22
Smith, J M .................................................................................................... 25
Smith, Sandy ................................................................................................ 27
Smyth ........................................................................................................... 20
Spacecraft Technology.................................................................................. 24
Solar Photovoltaic Energy ............................................................................. 10
Song ............................................................................................................... 9
Sreenath, Koushil ......................................................................................... 13
Srinathkumar ............................................................................................... 13
Standard Codecs: image compression to advanced video coding,  
2nd Edition................................................................................................... 19
Stepping Motors ........................................................................................... 15
Stevens, A .................................................................................................... 28
Stewart........................................................................................................... 9
Stimson ........................................................................................................ 18
Strapdown Inertial Navigation Technology.................................................... 18
Strbac, Goran ............................................................................................... 10
Struggle for Unity, The .................................................................................. 24
Su, Q .............................................................................................................. 8
Sun, Yichuang ........................................................................................ 16, 17
Supplement to Recommendations for the Electrical and Electronic  
Equipment of Mobile and Fixed Offshore Installations ................................... 3
Sutton .......................................................................................................... 15
Swale ........................................................................................................... 20
Switching Function, The ............................................................................... 17
Swords ......................................................................................................... 18
Symbolic Methods in Control System Analysis .............................................. 15
SysML for Systems Engineering .................................................................... 25
System-on-Chip ........................................................................................... 17
Tait ............................................................................................................... 18
Target Detection by Marine Radar ................................................................ 18
Tavner, Peter................................................................................................... 8
Taylor, Derek ................................................................................................. 10
Technical History of the Beginnings of Radar ............................................... 18
Technology Computer Aided Design for Si, SiGe and GaAs Integrated  
Circuits ........................................................................................................ 17
TELECOMMUNICATIONS ..........................................................................19–20
Telecommunications Network Modelling, Planning and Design .................... 20
Telecommunications Performance Engineering ............................................ 20
Telecommunications Quality of Service Management ................................... 20
Telecommunications Regulation................................................................... 20
Telecommunications Signalling.................................................................... 20
Temple.......................................................................................................... 20
Ter-Gazarian, Andre .................................................................................... 6, 9
Test and Diagnosis of Analogue, Mixed-Signal and RF Integrated Circuits:  
The system on chip approach ....................................................................... 16
Theory and Design of Microwave Filters........................................................ 22



www.theiet.org/publishing

38
Index

Thermal Microwave Radiation ...................................................................... 22
Thermal Power Plant Simulation and Control ................................................. 9
Thompson, J ................................................................................................. 26
Titterton........................................................................................................ 18
Tokhi, M O..................................................................................................... 14
Tough ........................................................................................................... 18
Toumazou, C ........................................................................................... 17, 26
TRAINING COURSES ........................................................................................ 4
Troubled IT Projects ...................................................................................... 25
Trusted Computing ....................................................................................... 25
Turnbull ........................................................................................................ 20
Ultracapacitor Applications............................................................................ 7
Ultra-Wideband Radar Measurements ......................................................... 18
UML for Systems Engineering ....................................................................... 25
Understandable Electric Circuits.................................................................. 16
Understanding Telecommunications Networks ............................................. 20
Uttamchandani, D ........................................................................................ 26
Vacuum Switchgear ....................................................................................... 9
Valdar .......................................................................................................... 20
Variable Structure Systems .......................................................................... 15
Vaughan ....................................................................................................... 22
Velastin ........................................................................................................ 25
Video Compression Systems: From first principals to concatenated  
codecs .......................................................................................................... 19
Villoz, Michel ................................................................................................ 10
Vlacic ........................................................................................................... 15
Voice Over IP ................................................................................................ 20
Voltage Quality in Electrical Power Systems ................................................... 9
Wang, Meizhong ........................................................................................... 16
Ward ............................................................................................................. 18
Wareing .......................................................................................................... 9
Warne, Doug ................................................................................................... 7
Watson, N ....................................................................................................... 9
Watson, Rick ................................................................................................ 12
Watts ............................................................................................................ 18
Wautelet, Michael ......................................................................................... 16
Waveform Design and Diversity for Advanced Radar Systems ...................... 18
Weibull Radar Clutter ................................................................................... 18
Wellington .................................................................................................... 25
Westbrook ....................................................................................................... 9
Weston ......................................................................................................... 18
White, I ......................................................................................................... 26
Williamson ................................................................................................... 24
Willis ............................................................................................................ 20
Wind Power Integration: Connection and system operational aspects .......... 12
Wireless Communication Circuits and Systems............................................ 17
Wirth ............................................................................................................ 18
Wood Pole Overhead Lines .............................................................................. 9
Wood, Janet .............................................................................................. 8, 12
Wood, James ................................................................................................. 24
Wright ............................................................................................................ 9
Zero Carbon Housing .................................................................................... 10
Zinoviev........................................................................................................ 18



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

39

Ordering Inform
ation

Books & Wiring Regulations

Journals

These may be ordered as follows:
By phone +44 (0)1438 767328
By fax +44 (0)1438 767375
Over the web www.theiet.org/books
By post The Institution of Engineering and Technology, PO Box 96, Stevenage SG1 2SD, UK

We accept MasterCard, American Express, Visa and Maestro. Please include expiry date (and issue number and 
start date when it is valid for Maestro), signature and daytime telephone number. Please do not submit your form 
by email. The IET takes the security of your personal details very seriously and will not process email transactions. 
Cheques should be made payable to The Institution of Engineering and Technology. In the UK only, please add VAT 
at the current rate to all software and electronic product orders. EU customers outside the UK: please state your 
company’s registered VAT number. If you would like to open an account, please call +44 (0)1438 767328 or email 
us at sales@theiet.org for a credit application form. All prices, rates and publication dates are subject to change 
without notice.

All subscription rates are inclusive of postage and delivery to subscribers. Airmail delivery is available for a 
supplementary charge. All journals are supplied on a prepaid subscription basis for a calendar year. We are happy 
to accept subscriptions at any time during the year; all issues published previously that year will be supplied. 
Cancellation after service has commenced will incur a cancellation charge. We are unable to accept cancellations 
when a subscription has been in force for more than four months. All claims for non-delivery should be made within 
four months of publication date. For full details of online services, pricing options, single/back issues and other 
information, please visit www.theiet.org/journals or email journals@theiet.org

To order please phone: +44 (0)1438 767328 or use the order form on page opposite.

Standing Orders
We are happy to arrange standing orders for books. 
Standing orders for books qualify for a discount of 
20% on list price. All standing orders are set up for a 
minimum of one year. If you would like to participate 
in our standing order programme, please call +44 
(0)1438 767328 or email us at sales@theiet.org

Delivery
Postage within the UK is £3.50 for any number of titles. 
Outside UK (Europe) add £5.00 for first book and £2 
for each additional book. Rest of World add £7.50 for 
first book and £2 for each additional book. We are 
happy to offer express delivery/courier options: please 
call + 44 (0)1438 767328 or email sales@theiet.
org for rates. Please allow 7–10 days for UK delivery, 
approximately 4 weeks for overseas. Orders taken 
before 12 noon can be delivered next day in the UK for 
an extra £20.

Customer Service
If you have a question about your order, invoice or 
payment, please call our customer services department 
on +44 (0)1438 767328 or email sales@theiet.org 

If you have a general enquiry about any of our 
publications, please call +44 (0)1438 767328 or email 
sales@theiet.org

Satisfaction Guarantee
If at all unsatisfied, you may return book(s) within 30 
days in new condition for a full refund. Please call +44 
(0)1438 767328 or email sales@theiet.org in advance 
for written authorisation. Damaged returns should 
be accompanied by the original packing material; all 
returns should include a copy of the invoice.

Member Discounts
Institution members are entitled to a 20% discount 
per single copy book ordered and need to quote their 
membership number when ordering. If more than 
one copy of a title is ordered then the discount will 
be applied to the first copy only. Books purchased at 
member discount should be for personal use only and 
should not be resold.

E-book Distributors
E-books can be purchased from the following 
distributors:
Knovel http://why.knovel.com
Barnes and Noble http://www.barnesandnoble.com/
ebooks/index.asp
NetLibrary http://www.netlibrary.com
Myilibrary http://www.myilibrary.com
eBooks Corporation http://www.ebookscorporation.com
EBrary http://www.ebrary.com/corp/   
Amazon Kindle http://www.amazon.co.uk/kindle
Dawson Era http://www.dawsonera.com



www.theiet.org/publishing

40
Order FormDetails

How to Order

Payment Details

Name:

Job title:

Company/institution:

Address:

Postcode: Country:

Tel: Fax:

Email:

Membership no. (if Institution member):

 By cheque made payable to The Institution of Engineering and Technology

Credit Card Information:
Payment Amount:    Currency:

Name as it appears on the Credit Card/Debit Card:

Signature:     Date:  dd / mm / yyyy

Please debit my (tick as appropriate) 

 Visa Visa Debit  Visa Electron Master Card JCB Solo Maestro  American Express

Credit Card Number 

Expiry date (MM/YY)               / 3 or 4 digit security code

For Maestro or Solo cards only: 

Start Date (MM/YY)                 / or Issue no.

Card holders billing address (if different from ‘your details’ section)

Street address:

Town:

County/State: Postal/Zip Code:

Country:

Phone number of card holder: Email address:

By Phone: +44 (0)1438 767328

By Fax: +44 (0)1438 767375

By Post: The Institution of Engineering and Technology, PO Box 96, Stevenage SG1 2SD, UK

Over the Web: www.theiet.org/books

Please do not submit your form by email. The IET takes the security of your personal details very seriously and will 
not process email transactions.



T: +44 (0)1438 767328   E: sales@theiet.org

41

Ordering Inform
ation

Books & Wiring Regulations

Journal Ordering Information

Shop at the Online Bookshop

Quantity Book No. Title/author Price (£)

Subtotal

Member Discount**

+Postage/Handling*

Grand Total

Journal/package Print/Online Quantity Price (£)

Subtotal

Airmail (optional)

+ VAT (if applicable)***

Grand Total

With our search and sort facility, shopping at the Online 
Bookshop has never been easier! Buy books, conference 
proceedings, seminar digests and Wiring Regulations from our 
Online shopping area today — simply visit www.theiet.org/books

*Postage/Handling: Postage within the UK is £3.50 for any 
number of titles. Outside UK (Europe) add £5.00 for first book 
and £2 for each additional book. Rest of World add £7.50 for 
first book and £2 for each additional book. Books will be sent via 
airmail. Courier rates are available on request, please call 
+ 44 (0) 1438 767328 or email sales@theiet.org for rates.
** To qualify for discounts, member orders must be placed 
directly with the Institution, see page 39 for details. 
*** Applicable to UK online subscription only. 

Guaranteed Right of Return:
If at all unsatisfied, you may return book(s) in new condition within 
30 days for a full refund. Please include a copy of the invoice. 

Data Protection Notice:
The information that you provide to the IET will be used to ensure 
we provide you with products and services that best meet your 
needs. This may include the promotion of specific IET products 
and services by post and/or electronic means. By providing us 
with your email address and/or mobile telephone number you 
agree that we may contact you by electronic means. You can 
change this preference at any time by visiting www.theiet.org/my

P
P
P
P
P
P

O
O
O
O
O
O



www.theiet.org/publishing

42
Notes



See page 6 See page 13 See page 19

The Institution of Engineering and Technology
Michael Faraday House
Six Hills Way
Stevenage
Hertfordshire
SG1 2AY
UK

T: +44 (0)1438 313311
E: sales@theiet.org

The IET is a world leading professional organisation sharing and advancing knowledge to promote science, engineering and technology 
across the world

ISBN: 978-1-84919-306-1
E2F10038/UK/10000/0910

The Institution of Engineering and Technology is registered as a Charity in England & Wales (no. 211014) and Scotland (no. SC038698).

www.theiet.org


